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/346 S. RINDGE AVE.

PLAYA DEL REY, CA 90293

BUILDING: AN#LYSIS

RENDERING

CONSTRUCTION TYPE V-B

OCCUPANCY GROUP: R—R%/0 U

GOVERNING BUILDING CODE: LARC 2017 & LABC 2017

LEGAL DESCRIPTION LOT 22 BLOCK 31

TRACT: TR 8557

LOT AREA: LOTAREA: 7831.7SQ&31.7 SQ. FT.

AR - 4116—027-018
ZONING R1—1
(C @RS ZBM)E)
STORY: 3— SBBRIRYWY RESBOECKOECK

BUILDING HEIGHT: 35" —&-0" (FROMGRARADE TO

ROBGOFIHECKLINENE )
38’ —g'6" (FROMGRADIOE TO

CLAGSS GUMRRBARAIL )

REARREAR:CHO-7FRPRBM P.L.
SIDE: sIbE #0774 7' =0

BUILDING SETBACK:

02 200" (KIRRDEDED)

TOP OF CLEAR PLEXI—

FRONARONTZ17-6) (PREVRIENS) LING )

B%UBINBINGLEDODR MRRAA:

FIRST FLOOR
SECOND FLOOR

TOTAL

2,121144 SQFT.FT.
2,(xpB2 SFT.FT.

4, 14486 SFT.FT.

DESIGNS, INC.

RESIDENTIAL, COMMERCIAL
& INTERIOR DESIGN SERVICES

4337 WOODMAN AVENUE
SHERMAN OAKS, CA 91423
OFFICE 818.922.2395

WWW.NEDESIGNSINC.COM

GENERAL NOTES

RESTRICTIONS:

THESE PLANS AND INCORPORATED
DESIGNS EMBODIED THEREON ARE
THE PROPERTY OF N.E. DESIGNS INC.
THE USE OF THESE PLANS ARE
RESTRICTED TO THE ORIGINAL SITE
AND OWNER FOR WHICH THEY WERE
PREPARED. PUBLICATION AND
REPRODUCTION IS RESTRICTED TO
SUCH USE. PUBLICATION AND
REPRODUCTION BY ANY METHOD, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, IS PROHIBITED.
TITLE TO THE PLANS AND DESIGNS
REMAIN WITH N.E. DESIGNS INC.
VISUAL CONTACT WITH THEM
CONSTITUTE APPROVAL WITH THESE
RESTRICTIONS.
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SCALE DRAWN BY:


LEGAL DESCRIPTION :

A R C H I T E C T U R A L

BUILDING ANALYSIS

TRACT:  

LOT 22  BLOCK 31

ZONING :

STORY: 

3-STORY W/ ROOF DECK

TR 8557

BUILDING HEIGHT:

LOT AREA:               7,831.7 SQ. FT. 

APN# :

4116-027-018

OCCUPANCY GROUP:

R-3 / U

TYPE V-B

LARC 2017 & LABC 2017

CONSTRUCTION :

GOVERNING BUILDING CODE: 

SHEET INDEX

FRONT: 17'-0" (PREVAILING)

ELEVATIONS

VICINITY MAP

C O N S U L T A N T S

SCOPE OF WORK

* NEW 2-STORY SFD OVER BASEMENT/STORAGE/GARAGE

PROJECT  

BUILDING SETBACK:

REAR:  40'-7 FROM P.L.

SIDE:   7'-0" / 7'-0"

* BUILDING SHALL BE EQUIPED WITH AN AUTOMATIC 

SECTION NFPA13D. (R313, 12.21A17(D))

RESIDENTIAL FIRE SPRINKLER IN ACCORDANCE WITH

R1-1

A0.0

AD-6

COVER SHEET

A2.0

SITE PLAN

A3.0

A3.1

A6.0

ELEVATIONS

A6.1

A5.0

SECTIONS

BASEMENT LEVEL

AD-1

ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS

AD-2

ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS

A7.0

DOORS & WINDOW SCHEDULE

A1.0

GREEN BUILDING FORMS

A1.1

GREEN NOTES

A1.2

GENERAL NOTES

AD-3

ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS

* THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE APPROVED BY

PLUMBING DIV. PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

AD-4

ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS

35'-0" (FROM GRADE TO

S T R U C T U R A L

AD-5

ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS

A4.0

ROOF PLAN

STRUCTURAL 

OWNER

DESIGNER

A1.3

GENERAL NOTES

22'-0" (PROVIDED)

* NFPA 13-D AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER THROUGHOUT 

BUILDING AND ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT

AD-7

ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS

ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS

AD-8

ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS

A2.1

BUILDABLE AREA CALCULATIONS

TITLE 24

AND ROOF DECK.

A3.2

SECOND FLOOR PLAN

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

YUZON & ASSOCIATES STRUCTURAL ENGINEER 19562 VENTURA BLVD, TARZANA, CA 91356 (818) 757-1800

S-1

FOUNDATION PLAN

S-2

SECOND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

S-3

ROOF FRAMING PLAN

S-4

CABANA FRAMING PLAN

S-5

STRUCTURAL DETAILS

S-6

STRUCTURAL DETAILS

S-7

STRUCTURAL DETAILS

S-8

STRUCTURAL DETAILS

S-O

STRUCTURAL OBSERVATION NOTES

S-N

STRUCTURAL NOTES / SHEARWALL SCHEDULE

S-T

TYPICAL DETAILS

HFX1

HARDY FRAME DETAILS

HFX2

HARDY FRAME DETAILS

HFX3

HARDY FRAME DETAILS

SURVEY PLAN

SETBACK CALCULATIONS

SV-1

(COASTAL ZONE)

38'-6" (FROM GRADE TO

AD-9

WATERSHED DETAILS

AD-10

METHANE REPORT

WATERSHED SITE PLAN

W-1

WATERSHED ROOF PLAN

W-2

WATERSHED ELEVATIONS

W-3

WATERSHED DETAILS

W-4

TITLE 24

T-1.0

TITLE 24

T-1.1

TITLE 24

T-2.0

LANDSCAPE PLAN

L-1.0

IRRIGATION PLAN

L-2.0

HYDROZONE MAP AND WATER CALCULATION

L-2.1

LANDSCAPE NOTES

L-3.0

55 OCEAN VIEW LLC 5455 WILSHIRE BLVD. LOS ANGELES, CA 90036 SUITE #1811 (323)350-4401

ENERGLO24 4826 ALLEN COURT EUREKA, CA 95503 (818)665-6023

NE DESIGNS, INC. 4926 VAN NUYS BLVD. SHERMAN OAKS, CA 91403 SUITE A (818)646-0116

A2.2

* NEW 12' HIGH RETAINING WALL (328 LINEAR FEET)

TOP OF CLEAR PLEXI-

RENDERING

SOILS ENG.

A.G.I. GEOTECHNICAL, INC. 16555 SHERMAN WAY, VAN NUYS, CA 91406 SUITE A (818)785-5244

LANDSCAPE

SEED GROUP 1505 BORDER AVE. TORRANCE, CA 90501 (310)787-1055

ROOF DECK LINE)

GLASS GUARDRAIL)

FIRST FLOOR

%%UBUILDING FLOOR AREA:

 2,114 SQ. FT. 

SECOND FLOOR

2,062 SQ. FT.

4,176 SQ. FT.

TOTAL :                

GARAGE                

528 SQ. FT.

BASEMENT/ STORAGE LEVEL

815 SQ. FT.

PERSPECTIVE VIEW DIAGRAM

A2.3


36'

8-6"

1

3-6"

INIGERTRIS]

81'-2" 40'-8" SETBACK FROM P.L.
. 15' L 3838™-2" 69'-6" L 10'-2" 23-11" 16'-9" SETBACK FROM P.L.
| | 1 14-3" . 102" . 6-10" . 911" 1 . 19-6" . 2016” |
’I ’| ’| ’I ’| ’| ’| 149.50° E.G.
135' TW. . 132' RETAINING WALL 16'-9" \
122.5' BW. 1 1
PROPERTY LINE
\vax— | — B R i — — — — — E
N\ N2 N\ N2 N3 /X/ N
N N N N N N N N N N \ a
v : o ; vVEG TKT DWL Ngc PE . : . N . 1277 TW.  / N\ 1327 TW. 132" TW.  / 135" T.W. / w N\ , ~ NS J
v e * . : V& y 8 v v 123.5" B.W. DN 1285 BMW. 128.5" B.W. 128.5" B.W. DN 135.5" B.W. 1455 TW. a 148.5 TW.
k v v v e v v v v \ % 135.50" B.W. o 136.5’ B.W.
| v v v § g SETRACK PROVIDEDL - e = = = = = =T
) _ - - i ‘ |,_1 32'-8" PLANE BREAK /L 11'-6 31'-10" PLANE BREAK / :;
| | 15 ;6/ f W 9'-2 T 23'-3" 17'-5"
y | | ) i ﬁ
" | LINE OF |
" S ‘ ‘ SECOND FLOOR \
2 | AT Ce NEW 3—STORY HOUSE |
z a DRIVEWAY TO TT,
g 17 w e o e TEARAGE \
< & , | AND ROOF DECK |
\° ‘ FIRST FLOOR PERMEABLE PAVERS =
o BALCONY ‘ ‘ g 149'E.G
\ S | F.G.135.5' : e
- L J'%:r | ' LINE OF SECOND ‘ Bk < 2%SLOPE. %
O o | LINE OF GARAGE FLOOR BALCONY ” z
N2 N2 v N2 v WALKWAY N2 \ ’\u v % ‘ |N BASEMENT L|NE OF ‘ g
N \v e e v v\ vl ‘ BASEMENT NEW 12' HIGH
PR SR I __‘ - | RETAININGWAN
Z N2 N N\ N N\ N N N\ v, ‘
L S
— N\ \4 % \4 % \4 N4 % 4 ‘ ‘
o v y LY L v y v | ‘ ﬂ|/ 32'-2" PLANE BREAK . 364" PLANE BREAK ‘
DN e i - i % / ‘
SETBACK PROVEED///X"”/’% N \ L _Eﬁhﬁﬁg ¢ |
on CONCRETE . 13' -
STEPS ‘ R | OPEN\T,@iHE SKY « J —
VW”V”W”V e SRR | - T/A:R(TMFIRSTFLOGR . — — of
’ : ’ : ’ v : v ) v : v ) v : v ) v ) v ) v ) _136’;[ - _—'_-_ - GRATE FIREPLACE :f\[
ooy v\ ooy 5 135.5° BW B PROVIDE 7 139" T.W. MIN. 2% SLOPE ) i 2 1485 Tw. 148.5" T.W.
R N PRO E W/ 135.5" B.W. R e = 0 X 1365 B, 136.5" B.W.
, VEGETATED LANSCAPE | v X v 5 v y v y v GUARD A%@GATE - — TOWARDS STREET e A
A 2 I A ST ) 7. 2 4
— = — — - - - - PROPERTY LNE - - - o - - -
139" T.W. | 112'-1" RETAINING WALL L 16'-9"
135.5" B.W. - al’ 4
13 9'-2" 12'-6" 21 9' 13'-6" )
DRIVEWAY CALCULATION: "|' «|' — ,.I' ,.|' o 149.30' E.G.
50.26' (25%) = 12.56' MAX. ALLOWED.
12'-0" PROVIDED.
Legend : _
S e AN
L DRAINIGE ARROW SHOWING DIRECTION OF 2% SLOPE
3/1 &ie"=1D"—0"
S0, .71 GRASS
B PREMEABLE PAVERS
SEE DET-14/AD-1
HARDSCAPE CALCULATIONS
NNIESS DRIVEWAY ~ (PAVERS) = 330.40 SQ. FT.
1. AN APPROVED SEISMIC GAS SHUTOFF VALVE WILL BE INSTALLED ON THE 4. THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT RESTRIC A FIVE— FOOT CLEAR AND UNOBSTRUCT gégw%ép/(\gisgés) i ;égg gg :;r
FUEL GAS LINE ON THE DOWN STREAM SIDE OF THE UTILITY METER AND ACCESS ACCHSESTOWKY MRATEHFORRDMER DI BIIRUBION EACILFAES(HOER POVESR POLES, - C
BE RIGIDLY CONNECTED TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE PULL—BORES;BORES) FRAFGRIERYAAUTTS, PEMREADWVASWES BAS APROVAENPNRES EXNCES,ETC.) RS) = 330.40

CONTAINIG THE FUEL GAS PIPING.

2. PROVIDE LOW CONSUMPTION WATER CLOSETS FOR ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION.

EXISTING SHOWER HEADS AND TOILETS MUST BE ADAPTED FOR LOW WATER
COSUMPTION.

3.  ALL CONCENTRATED DRAINAGE INCLUDING ROOF WATER SHALL BE

CONDUCTED TO THE STREET IN AN APPROVED DEVICE AT 2%
MINUMUM.

OR TO THE LOCATION OF THE HOOK UP. THE CONTRUCTION SHALL NOT BE WITHIN
TEN FEET OF ANY POWER LINES WHETHER OR NOT THE LINES ARE LOCATED

ON THE PROPERTY. FAILURE TO COMPLY MAY CAUSE CONSTRUCTION DELAYS

AN DAADRORMDD I TIONWA EXBERFEENSES .

S. CONSTRUTION WASTE SHALL BE REDUCED BY 507%:
5. C@WBMT\IWWAW?F@HWA@FERW BEIRB5A% FEONJANERSATORWASTE AND B’E@WH’?ED

e LI e L
ERIAI_ V\/II_I_ Bt SEPARATED AND REMOVED S ANG S

HALM
CERTIFIED HAULER

6. MAMARIARBNDE NHREY TR THE CONSTROCTIONNSITRSHALIOBE SITE SHALL BE
PROTECTEE PRV BAIN QA QITHER SOIRGER OEMORTERE OF MOISTURE

é@if AtTPAA/EBo 40 SQ FT. waALklvO&& fh@A " = 32.00 SQ.

FT. =

32.00 SQ. FT. REAR YARD (PAVERS) = 378 50 SQ. FT. =

ﬁi@i%@@@@%%@%@’@%‘é%ﬁs@s 1088 A0 0 a0

SQ. FT. (SEE PERMEABLE PAVERS DETAIL ON W-4 AND 12/
ACFA) WN IMAIN EARDSCHARDSCAPES 6 4 35813 FQ. FT. 25%
OF HARDSCAPE (56.13 SQ. FT.) = 14.03 SQ. FT. REQUIRED
PROVIDED 1,088.40 SQ. FT. 1,088.4 SQ. FT. > 14.03 FT. = OK

25% OF HARDSCAPE (56.13 SQ. FT.) =

PROVIDED 1,088.40 SQ. FT.
1,088.4 SQ. FT. > 14.03 FT. = OK

14.05 SQ. FT. REQUIRED

PROPERTY LINE
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DESIGNS EMBODIED THEREON ARE
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THE USE OF THESE PLANS ARE
RESTRICTED TO THE ORIGINAL SITE
AND OWNER FOR WHICH THEY WERE
PREPARED. PUBLICATION AND
REPRODUCTION IS RESTRICTED TO
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REPRODUCTION BY ANY METHOD, IN
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DRAWING TITLE
SITE PLAN

DATE AZO
1.16.21

SCALE DRAWN BY:


3/16" = 1'-0"

SITE PLAN

1.  AN APPROVED SEISMIC GAS SHUTOFF VALVE WILL BE INSTALLED ON THE  

FUEL GAS LINE ON THE DOWN STREAM SIDE OF THE UTILITY METER AND

BE RIGIDLY CONNECTED TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE  

EXISTING SHOWER HEADS AND TOILETS MUST BE ADAPTED FOR LOW WATER

2.  PROVIDE LOW CONSUMPTION WATER CLOSETS FOR ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION.

3.  ALL CONCENTRATED DRAINAGE INCLUDING ROOF WATER SHALL BE

CONDUCTED TO THE STREET IN AN APPROVED DEVICE AT 2%

4.  THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT RESTRIC A FIVE- FOOT CLEAR AND UNOBSTRUCT

MINUMUM.

CONTAINIG THE FUEL GAS PIPING. 

COSUMPTION.

NOTES :

 PULL-BOXES, TRANFORMERS, VAULTS, PUMPS,VALVES,METERS,APPURTENANCES,ETC.)

ACCESS TO ANY WATER OR POWER DISTRIBUTION FACILITIES(POWER POLES,

OR TO THE LOCATION OF THE HOOK UP. THE CONTRUCTION SHALL NOT BE WITHIN

TEN FEET OF ANY POWER LINES WHETHER OR NOT THE LINES ARE LOCATED

ON THE PROPERTY. FAILURE TO COMPLY MAY CAUSE CONSTRUCTION DELAYS

AND/OR ADDITIONAL EXPENSES.

5. CONSTRUTION WASTE SHALL BE REDUCED BY 50%:   CONTAINERS FOR WASTE AND RECYCLED MATERIAL MUST BE PROVIDED     ON SITE AND CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THAT WASTE AND RECYCLED    MATERIAL WILL BE SEPARATED AND REMOVED BY CITY OF LOS ANGELES    CERTIFIED HAULER

6. MATERIALS DELIVERED TO THE CONSTRUCTION SITE SHALL BE                                                                                                                                                                              PROTECTED FROM RAIN OR OTHER SOURCES OF MOISTURE

Legend :

DRIVEWAY  (PAVERS) =   330.40 SQ. FT.   (PAVERS) =   330.40 SQ. FT.  =   330.40 SQ. FT.  WALKWAY (PAVERS)  =    32.00 SQ. FT. =    32.00 SQ. FT. REAR YARD (PAVERS) =   378.50 SQ. FT. =   378.50 SQ. FT. SIDE YARDS (PAVERS) =   347.50 SQ. FT. =   347.50 SQ. FT. TOTAL PAVERS  =  1,088.40 SQ. FT. =  1,088.40 SQ. FT. (SEE PERMEABLE PAVERS DETAIL ON W-4 AND 12/AD-1) TOTAL (MAIN ENTY) HARDSCAPE    =  56.13 SQ. FT. 25% OF HARDSCAPE (56.13 SQ. FT.) = 14.03 SQ. FT. REQUIRED PROVIDED 1,088.40 SQ. FT. 1,088.4 SQ. FT. > 14.03 FT. = OK

PROVIDE  42" HIGH GUARD

SECOND FLOOR BALCONY LINE

PROVIDE GRATE W/ LADDER AND GATE

148.5' T.W.

136.5' B.W.

NEW 3-STORY HOUSE WITH ATTACHED GARAGE AND ROOF DECK

145.5' T.W.

135.50' B.W.

139' T.W.

135.5' B.W.

148.5' T.W.

136.5' B.W.

148.5' T.W.

136.5' B.W.

139' T.W.

135.5' B.W.

136' T.W.

135.5' B.W.

127' T.W.

123.5' B.W.

132' T.W.

128.5' B.W.

149.50' E.G.

149.30' E.G.

135' T.W.

122.5' B.W.

135' T.W.

128.5' B.W.

143.5' T.W.

135.5' B.W.

132' T.W.

128.5' B.W.

FIRST FLOOR BALCONY LINE


BUILDABLE AREA
15,552.53 S.F.

L
O
QW
z
(0°4

15’

LOT AREA: /7,831.70 S.F.
BUILDABLE AREA: 4,517.51 S.F.
ALLOWED =4,517.51 x3 = 13,552.53 S.F.
PROPOSED 2,792 S.F.

2,792 <13,552.53 OK

12.21.1 - A.l

For RA, RE, RS, and R1 Zoned properties in a
Coastal Zone not located in a Hillside Areq, as
defined in Section 12.03 of this Code, the total
Floor Area contained in all the main buildings on a
Lot shall not exceed three times the Buildable Area
of the Lot.
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@ Add Lot DESIGNS, INC.

: || oy | seean |

= RESIDENTIAL, COMMERCIAL
14

S

B

& INTERIOR DESIGN SERVICES
1763 2175 X Number of lots: 12
15 1677 20 X PRI SEDET VIR 4337 WOODMAN AVENUE
C ) SHERMAN OAKS, CA 91423
16 16 50 20 8 Gacuiatan OFFICE 818.922.2395
7 4970 15 % Total no of lots entered: 12
' =t Total frontage entered: 591.68 ft
. )6 G0 46 20 | % A40% from total frontage entered: 236.67 ft WWW.NEDESIGNSINC.COM
?g 3 SOA0 e Mo .:}f lots used in the calculation: 7 SENERAL NOTES
Q 35 : Setback range used: 10.00 ft - 20.00 ft RESTRICTIONS:
5

24 50.07 38 | % Total frontage used in the calculation: 373.23 fi THESE PLANS AND INCORPORATED
DESIGNS EMBODIED THEREON ARE

. . THE PROPERTY OF N.E. DESIGNS INC.
23 50.09 61.5 | | ots Used THE USE OF THESE PLANS ARE

D RESTRICTED TO THE ORIGINAL SITE
97 5026 % AND OWNER FOR WHICH THEY WERE
Frontage (ft) | Setback (fi) PREPARED. PUBLICATION AND
— = REPRODUCTION IS RESTRICTED TO

21 o1 10 |= 15 1677 20.00 SUCH USE. PUBLICATION AND
REPRODUCTION BY ANY METHOD, IN
— 20 5180 20 X 16 16.50 2000 WHOLE OR IN PART, IS PROHIBITED.

905

o¥°'05
: N

1? 49?{} 1EGD TITLE TO THE PLANS AND DESIGNS
REMAIN WITH N.E. DESIGNS INC.
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DRAWING TITLE
GARAGE FLOOR PLAN

SHEET

A3.0

SCALE DRAWN BY:

3/16"=1"-0"


3/16" = 1'-0"

BASEMENT LEVEL

6. HARD-WIRED SMOKE DETECTORS WITH A BATTERY BACKUP ARE REQUIRED IN ALL SLEEPING ROOMS AND HALLWAYS.   DETECTORS ARE ALSO REQUIRED ON THE 2ND FLOOR CEILING IN CLOSE PROXIMITY TO THE STAIRWAY.

SCHEDULE REFER TO SHEET A7.0

4. WASHER AND DRYER TO UNIT VENT 

   DRYER TO OUTSIDE AS PER MFR. 

FOR DOOR, WINDOW, AND FINISH

 SPEC.

Legend :

SD

Note :

2.            1-HR FIRE SEPARATION WALL. SEE DET. 6/AD-1

1.            WALLS

FIRE PLACE: MFR. MONTIGO MODEL# L42DF CSA# 1554432 GAS ONLY DIRECT VENT/ SEALED FRONT SEE AD-3 NOTE: WOOD BURNING FIREPLACES AND OTHER WOOD BURNING DEVICES ARE PROHIBITED

5. 5 MIN. AIR CHANGE FAN EXHAUST SYSTEM WITH 50 CFM HUMIDSTAT OPENABLE FROM LIGHT SWICTH. NEW INSTALLED BATHROOM EXHAUST FAN SHALL BE ENERGY STAR HUMIDSTAT CONTROLLED OF THE BUILDING. (9.506.1) COMPLIANT AND DUCTED TO TERMINATE TO THE OUTSIDE.

A. THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT RESTRICT A FIVEFOOT CLEAR AND UNOBSTRUCTED ACCESS TO ANY WATER OR POWER DISTRIBUTION FACILITIES (POWER POLES, PULL-BOXES, TRANSFORMERS, VAULTS, PUMPS, VALVES, METERS, APPURTENANCES, ETC.) OR TO THE LOCATION OF THE HOOK-UP. THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT BE WITHIN TEN FEET OF ANY POWER LINES-WHETHER OR NOT THE LINES ARE LOCATED ON THE PROPERTY. FAILURE TO COMPLY MAY CAUSE CONSTRUCTION DELAYS AND/OR ADDITIONAL EXPENSES. B. AN APPROVED SEISMIC GAS SHUTOFF VALVE WILL BE INSTALLED ON THE FUEL GAS LINE ON THE DOWNSTREAM SIDE OF THE UTILITY METER AND BE RIGIDLY CONNECTED TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE CONTAINING THE FUEL GAS PIPING. (PER ORDINANCE 170,158) (SEPARATE PLUMBING PERMIT IS REQUIRED). C. PLUMBING FIXTURES ARE REQUIRED TO BE CONNECTED TO A SANITARY SEWER OR TO AN APPROVED SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM (R306.3). D. KITCHEN SINKS, LAVATORIES, BATHTUBS, SHOWERS, BIDETS, LAUNDRY TUBS AND WASHING MACHINE OUTLETS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH HOT AND COLD WATER AND CONNECTED TO AN APPROVED WATER SUPPLY (R306.4). E. BATHTUB AND SHOWER FLOORS, WALLS ABOVE BATHTUB AND SHOWER FLOORS, WALLS ABOVE BATHTUBS WITH A SHOWERHEAD, AND SHOWER COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A NONABSORBENT SURFACE. SUCH WALL SURFACES SHALL EXTEND TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 6 FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR (R307.2).

F. PROVIDE ULTRA-LOW FLUSH WATER CLOSETS FOR PROVIDE ULTRA-LOW FLUSH WATER CLOSETS FOR ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION. EXISTING SHOWER HEADS AND TOILETS MUST BE ADAPTED FOR LOW WATER CONSUMPTION. G. UNIT SKYLIGHTS SHALL BE LABELED BY A LA UNIT SKYLIGHTS SHALL BE LABELED BY A LA CITY APPROVED LABELING AGENCY. SUCH LABEL SHALL STATE THE APPROVED LABELING AGENCY NAME, PRODUCT DESIGNATION AND PERFORMANCE GRADE RATING. (RESEARCH REPORT NOT REQUIRED). (R308.6.9) H. WATER HEATER MUST BE STRAPPED TO WALL. WATER HEATER MUST BE STRAPPED TO WALL. (SEC. 507.3, LAPC) 507.3, LAPC) I. FOR EXISTING POOL ON SITE, PROVIDE AN ALARM FOR DOORS TO THE DWELLING THAT FORM A PART OF THE POOL ENCLOSURE. THE ALARM SHALL SOUND CONTINUOUSLY FOR A MIN. OF 30 SECONDS WHEN THE DOOR IS OPENED. IT SHALL AUTOMATICALLY RESET AND BE EQUIPPED WITH A MANUAL MEANS TO DEACTIVATE (FOR 15 SECS. MAX.) FOR A SINGLE OPENING. THE DEACTIVATION SWITCH SHALL BE AT LEAST 54" ABOVE THE FLOOR. (6109 OF LABC) J. FOR EXISTING POOL ON SITE, PROVIDE ANTI– ENTRAPMENT COVER MEETING THE CURRENT ASTM OR ASME FOR THE SUCTION OUTLETS OF THE SWIMMING POOL, TODDLER POOL AND SPA FOR SINGLE FAMILY DWELLINGS PER ASSEMBLY BILL (AB) NO. 2977. (3162B)

3. AN APPROVED SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM & HALLWAY OR AREA GIVING ACCESS TO A SLEEPING ROOM, AND ON EACH STORY AND BASEMENT FOR DWELLINGS WITH MORE THAN ONE STORY. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED SO THAT ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ALL THE ALARMS WITHIN THE INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNIT. IN NEW CONSTRUCTION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER SOURCE FROM THE BUILDING WIRING AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACK UP AND LOW BATTERY SIGNAL. (R314) 4. AN APPROVED CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN DWELLING UNITS AND IN SLEEPING UNITS WITHIN WHICH FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCES ARE INSTALLED AND IN DWELLING UNITS THAT HAVE ATTACHED GARAGES. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE PROVIDED OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE DWELLING UNIT SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BEDROOM(S) AND ON EVERY LEVEL OF A DWELLING UNIT INCLUDING BASEMENTS. (R315)

   CARBON MONOXIDE

AREA DRAIN

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION TOWNHOUSE: 1. TOWNHOUSES SHALL BE SEPARATED BY TWO 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL ASSEMBLIES COMPLYING WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION R302.1 FOR EXTERIOR WALLS. A COMMON 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL ASSEMBLY IS PERMITTED IF SUCH WALLS DO NOT CONTAIN PLUMBING OR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, DUCTS OR VENTS IN THE CAVITY OF THE COMMON WALL (R302.2). 2. THE FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL SEPARATING TOWNHOUSES SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FROM THE FOUNDATION TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF SHEATHING, DECK OR SLAB, AND EXTEND THE FULL LENGTH OF THE WALL OR ASSEMBLY (R302.2.1).

GARAGE/ CARPORTS 1. THE PROPOSED BUILDING IS A GARAGE AND NOT ACARPORT SINCE IT IS NOT OPEN AT LEAST 2 SIDES. (R309.2) 2. OPENINGS FROM A PRIVATE GARAGE DIRECTLY INTO A ROOM USED FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES ARE NOT PERMITTED (R302.5.1). 3. DOORS BETWEEN GARAGE AND THE DWELLING UNIT SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM FIRE PROTECTION RATING OF 20 MINUTES AND SELF-CLOSING AND SELF-LATCHING DEVICES, OR SOLID WOOD OR SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL NOT LESS THAN 1-3/8 INCHES THICK. (R302.5.1)

FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED CONSTRUCTION 1. PROVIDE 1-HR FIRE-RESISTANCE EXTERIOR WALLS IF FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE IS: LESS THAN 5' [T- R302.1 (1)] , OR  [T- R302.1 (1)] , OR LESS THAN 3' IF THE BUILDING IS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH  IF THE BUILDING IS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC RESIDENTIAL FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R313. [T-R302.1(2)]

3. LOWEST LEVEL IS DETERMINED NOT TO BE A BASEMENT. THIS LEVEL IS CONSIDERED AS 1ST STORY ABOVE GRADE PLANE. INCLUDE THIS STORY IN TOTAL BUILDING HEIGHT. (R201)

2. SHOW HOW 1-HR FIRE-RESISTANCE IS BEING  PROVIDED. 3. OPENINGS ARE NOT ALLOWED WITHIN 3'/ 5' FIRE SEPARATION / 5' FIRE SEPARATION  FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE. [T-R302.1(1) &T-R302.1(2)] 4.MAXIMUM 25% OPENING AREA IS ALLOWED WHEN THE FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE IS >3' AND < 5'. (T-302.1(1)) AND < 5'. (T-302.1(1))5'. (T-302.1(1))

FIRE PROTECTION 1. THE BUILDING SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH AN AUTOMATIC RESIDENTIAL FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R313.3 OR NFPA13D. (R313, 12.21A17(D)) 2. THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE APPROVED BY PLUMBING DIV. PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

3. PARAPETS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR TOWNHOUSES AS AN EXTENSION OF EXTERIOR WALLS OR COMMON WALLS. PARAPETS SHALL EXTEND NOT LESS THAN 30 INCHES ABOVE THE ROOF SURFACE OR MEET THE CRITERIA IN SECTION R302.2.2 FOR PARAPET ALTERNATIVES (R302.2.3). 4. EACH INDIVIDUAL TOWNHOUSE SHALL BE STRUCTURALLY INDEPENDENT EXCEPT WHERE THE SEPARATION IS PROVIDED BY A COMMON 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL. EXTERIOR SHEATHING, WALL COVERING AND ROOFING ARE EXEMPT FROM THE PROVISIONS REQUIRING STRUCTURAL INDEPENDENCE (R302.2.4)

5. DUCTS PENETRATING THE WALLS OR CEILINGS SEPARATING THE DWELLING FROM THE GARAGE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF A MINIMUM NO. 26 GAGE SHEET STEEL OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIAL AND SHALL NOT HAVE OPENINGS INTO THE GARAGE (R302.5.2). BUILDING HEIGHT LIMITATION 1. PROVIDE CALCULATIONS FOR ESTABLISHING GRADE PLANE AS PER SECTION R201. ATTACH CALCULATIONS AND IDENTIFY ESTABLISHED GRADE PLANES ON ELEVATIONS PLANS AND SITE PLAN. (R201) 2. SHOW MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF THE STRUCTURE (IN FEET AND STORY) FROM AVERAGE HEIGHT OF HIGHEST ROOF SURFACE TO GRADE PLANE ON ALL ELEVATION VIEWS. (R201)

5. PROJECTIONS BEYOND THE EXTERIOR WALL SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE R302.1 AND SHALL NOT EXTEND: a TO A POINT CLOSER THAN 2 FEET FROM INTERIOR LOT LINE. b. MORE THAN 4 INCHES AT THE ROOF EAVE FOR DETACHED GARAGES ACCESSORY TO A DWELLING WHEN LOCATED WITHIN 2 FEET OF A LOT LINE. c. OVER THE LOT LINE FOR ACCESSORY STRUCTURES THAT ARE EXEMPT FROM PERMITS. 6. DWELLING UNITS IN TWO-FAMILY DWELLINGS SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM EACH OTHER BY WALL AND/OR FLOOR ASSEMBLIES HAVING NOT LESS THAN A 1-HR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTME 119 OR UL 263. PROVIDE COMPLETE DETAILS (R302.3) 7. THROUGH PENETRATIONS OF FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL OR FLOOR ASSEMBLIES SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R302.4.1.1 OR R302.4.1.2. PROVIDE DETAIL AND COPY OF LISTING ON THE PLANS. (R302.4.1)

4. THE GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE DWELLING AND ITS ATTIC AREA IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R302.6 (R302.6).

8. MEMBRANE PENETRATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R302.4.1. WHERE WALLS ARE REQUIRED TO HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING RECESSED FIXTURES SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT THE REQUIRED FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING WILL NOT BE REDUCED. (R302.4.2)

K. AUTOMATIC GARAGE DOOR OPENERS, IF PROVIDED, SHALL BE LISTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 325. (R309.4) L. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL DWELLING UNITS INTENDED FOR HUMAN OCCUPANCY, WHERE A PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR ALTERATIONS, REPAIRS, OR ADDITIONS. (R314.2) M. WHERE A PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR ALTERATIONS, REPAIRS OR ADDITIONS, EXISTING DWELLINGS OR SLEEPING UNITS THAT HAVE ATTACHED GARAGES OR FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R315.2. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL ONLY BE REQUIRED IN THE SPECIFIC DWELLING UNIT OR SLEEPING UNIT FOR WHICH THE PERMIT WAS OBTAINED. (R315.2.) N. EVERY SPACE INTENDED FOR HUMAN OCCUPANCY SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH NATURAL LIGHT BY MEANS OF EXTERIOR GLAZED OPENINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R303.1 OR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH ARTIFICIAL LIGHT THAT IS ADEQUATE TO PROVIDE AN AVERAGE ILLUMINATION OF 6 FOOT CANDLES OVER THE AREA OF THE ROOM AT A HEIGHT OF 30 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR LEVEL. (R303.1) O. A COPY OF THE EVALUATION REPORT AND/OR CONDITIONS OF LISTING SHALL BE MADE AVAILABLE AT THE JOB SITE

3.            2-HR CONCRETE WALL

PROVIDE GRATE ABOVE W/ LADDER AND GATE

SD

"THE PANEL OR SUBPANEL SHALL PROVIDE CAPACITY TO INSTALL A 40-AMPERE MINIMUM DEDICATED BRANCH CIRCUIT AND SPACE(S) RESERVED TO PERMIT INSTALLATION OF A BRANCH CIRCUIT OVERCURRENT PROTECTIVE DEVICE."

"THE SERVICE PANEL OR SUBPANEL CIRCUIT DIRECTORY SHALL IDENTIFY THE OVERCURRENT PROTECTIVE DEVICE SPACE(S) RESERVED FOR FUTURE EV CHARGING EV CAPABLE. THE RACEWAY TERMINATION LOCATION SHALL BE PERMANENT AND VISIBLY MARKED EV CAPABLE."

42" HIGH  GUARD

METAL FLOATING STAIRS PER STRUCT.
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3/16" = 1'-0"

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

5. HARD-WIRED SMOKE DETECTORS WITH A BATTERY BACKUP ARE REQUIRED IN ALL SLEEPING ROOMS AND HALLWAYS.   DETECTORS ARE ALSO REQUIRED ON THE 2ND FLOOR CEILING IN CLOSE PROXIMITY TO THE STAIRWAY.

SCHEDULE REFER TO SHEET A7.0

3. WASHER AND DRYER TO UNIT VENT 

   DRYER TO OUTSIDE AS PER MFR. 

FOR DOOR, WINDOW, AND FINISH

 SPEC.

Legend :

SD

Note :

2.            1HR. FIRE SEPARATION WALL. SEE DET. 6/AD-1

1.            WALLS

FIRE PLACE: MFR. MONTIGO MODEL# L42DF CSA# 1554432 GAS ONLY DIRECT VENT/ SEALED FRONT SEE AD-3 NOTE: WOOD BURNING FIREPLACES AND OTHER WOOD BURNING DEVICES ARE PROHIBITED

4. 5 MIN. AIR CHANGE FAN EXHAUST SYSTEM WITH 50 CFM HUMIDSTAT OPENABLE FROM LIGHT SWICTH. NEW INSTALLED BATHROOM EXHAUST FAN SHALL BE ENERGY STAR HUMIDSTAT CONTROLLED OF THE BUILDING. (9.506.1) COMPLIANT AND DUCTED TO TERMINATE TO THE OUTSIDE.

A. THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT RESTRICT A FIVEFOOT CLEAR AND UNOBSTRUCTED ACCESS TO ANY WATER OR POWER DISTRIBUTION FACILITIES (POWER POLES, PULL-BOXES, TRANSFORMERS, VAULTS, PUMPS, VALVES, METERS, APPURTENANCES, ETC.) OR TO THE LOCATION OF THE HOOK-UP. THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT BE WITHIN TEN FEET OF ANY POWER LINES-WHETHER OR NOT THE LINES ARE LOCATED ON THE PROPERTY. FAILURE TO COMPLY MAY CAUSE CONSTRUCTION DELAYS AND/OR ADDITIONAL EXPENSES. B. AN APPROVED SEISMIC GAS SHUTOFF VALVE WILL BE INSTALLED ON THE FUEL GAS LINE ON THE DOWNSTREAM SIDE OF THE UTILITY METER AND BE RIGIDLY CONNECTED TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE CONTAINING THE FUEL GAS PIPING. (PER ORDINANCE 170,158) (SEPARATE PLUMBING PERMIT IS REQUIRED). C. PLUMBING FIXTURES ARE REQUIRED TO BE CONNECTED TO A SANITARY SEWER OR TO AN APPROVED SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM (R306.3). D. KITCHEN SINKS, LAVATORIES, BATHTUBS, SHOWERS, BIDETS, LAUNDRY TUBS AND WASHING MACHINE OUTLETS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH HOT AND COLD WATER AND CONNECTED TO AN APPROVED WATER SUPPLY (R306.4). E. BATHTUB AND SHOWER FLOORS, WALLS ABOVE BATHTUB AND SHOWER FLOORS, WALLS ABOVE BATHTUBS WITH A SHOWERHEAD, AND SHOWER COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A NONABSORBENT SURFACE. SUCH WALL SURFACES SHALL EXTEND TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 6 FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR (R307.2).

F. PROVIDE ULTRA-LOW FLUSH WATER CLOSETS FOR PROVIDE ULTRA-LOW FLUSH WATER CLOSETS FOR ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION. EXISTING SHOWER HEADS AND TOILETS MUST BE ADAPTED FOR LOW WATER CONSUMPTION. G. UNIT SKYLIGHTS SHALL BE LABELED BY A LA UNIT SKYLIGHTS SHALL BE LABELED BY A LA CITY APPROVED LABELING AGENCY. SUCH LABEL SHALL STATE THE APPROVED LABELING AGENCY NAME, PRODUCT DESIGNATION AND PERFORMANCE GRADE RATING. (RESEARCH REPORT NOT REQUIRED). (R308.6.9) H. WATER HEATER MUST BE STRAPPED TO WALL. WATER HEATER MUST BE STRAPPED TO WALL. (SEC. 507.3, LAPC) 507.3, LAPC) I. FOR EXISTING POOL ON SITE, PROVIDE AN ALARM FOR DOORS TO THE DWELLING THAT FORM A PART OF THE POOL ENCLOSURE. THE ALARM SHALL SOUND CONTINUOUSLY FOR A MIN. OF 30 SECONDS WHEN THE DOOR IS OPENED. IT SHALL AUTOMATICALLY RESET AND BE EQUIPPED WITH A MANUAL MEANS TO DEACTIVATE (FOR 15 SECS. MAX.) FOR A SINGLE OPENING. THE DEACTIVATION SWITCH SHALL BE AT LEAST 54" ABOVE THE FLOOR. (6109 OF LABC) J. FOR EXISTING POOL ON SITE, PROVIDE ANTI– ENTRAPMENT COVER MEETING THE CURRENT ASTM OR ASME FOR THE SUCTION OUTLETS OF THE SWIMMING POOL, TODDLER POOL AND SPA FOR SINGLE FAMILY DWELLINGS PER ASSEMBLY BILL (AB) NO. 2977. (3162B)

3. AN APPROVED SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM & HALLWAY OR AREA GIVING ACCESS TO A SLEEPING ROOM, AND ON EACH STORY AND BASEMENT FOR DWELLINGS WITH MORE THAN ONE STORY. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED SO THAT ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ALL THE ALARMS WITHIN THE INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNIT. IN NEW CONSTRUCTION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER SOURCE FROM THE BUILDING WIRING AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACK UP AND LOW BATTERY SIGNAL. (R314) 4. AN APPROVED CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN DWELLING UNITS AND IN SLEEPING UNITS WITHIN WHICH FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCES ARE INSTALLED AND IN DWELLING UNITS THAT HAVE ATTACHED GARAGES. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE PROVIDED OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE DWELLING UNIT SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BEDROOM(S) AND ON EVERY LEVEL OF A DWELLING UNIT INCLUDING BASEMENTS. (R315)

   CARBON MONOXIDE

AREA DRAIN

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION TOWNHOUSE: 1. TOWNHOUSES SHALL BE SEPARATED BY TWO 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL ASSEMBLIES COMPLYING WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION R302.1 FOR EXTERIOR WALLS. A COMMON 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL ASSEMBLY IS PERMITTED IF SUCH WALLS DO NOT CONTAIN PLUMBING OR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, DUCTS OR VENTS IN THE CAVITY OF THE COMMON WALL (R302.2). 2. THE FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL SEPARATING TOWNHOUSES SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FROM THE FOUNDATION TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF SHEATHING, DECK OR SLAB, AND EXTEND THE FULL LENGTH OF THE WALL OR ASSEMBLY (R302.2.1).

GARAGE/ CARPORTS 1. THE PROPOSED BUILDING IS A GARAGE AND NOT ACARPORT SINCE IT IS NOT OPEN AT LEAST 2 SIDES. (R309.2) 2. OPENINGS FROM A PRIVATE GARAGE DIRECTLY INTO A ROOM USED FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES ARE NOT PERMITTED (R302.5.1). 3. DOORS BETWEEN GARAGE AND THE DWELLING UNIT SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM FIRE PROTECTION RATING OF 20 MINUTES AND SELF-CLOSING AND SELF-LATCHING DEVICES, OR SOLID WOOD OR SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL NOT LESS THAN 1-3/8 INCHES THICK. (R302.5.1)

FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED CONSTRUCTION 1. PROVIDE 1-HR FIRE-RESISTANCE EXTERIOR WALLS IF FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE IS: LESS THAN 5' [T- R302.1 (1)] , OR  [T- R302.1 (1)] , OR LESS THAN 3' IF THE BUILDING IS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH  IF THE BUILDING IS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC RESIDENTIAL FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R313. [T-R302.1(2)]

3. LOWEST LEVEL IS DETERMINED NOT TO BE A BASEMENT. THIS LEVEL IS CONSIDERED AS 1ST STORY ABOVE GRADE PLANE. INCLUDE THIS STORY IN TOTAL BUILDING HEIGHT. (R201)

2. SHOW HOW 1-HR FIRE-RESISTANCE IS BEING  PROVIDED. 3. OPENINGS ARE NOT ALLOWED WITHIN 3'/ 5' FIRE SEPARATION / 5' FIRE SEPARATION  FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE. [T-R302.1(1) &T-R302.1(2)] 4.MAXIMUM 25% OPENING AREA IS ALLOWED WHEN THE FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE IS >3' AND < 5'. (T-302.1(1)) AND < 5'. (T-302.1(1))5'. (T-302.1(1))

FIRE PROTECTION 1. THE BUILDING SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH AN AUTOMATIC RESIDENTIAL FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R313.3 OR NFPA13D. (R313, 12.21A17(D)) 2. THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE APPROVED BY PLUMBING DIV. PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

3. PARAPETS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR TOWNHOUSES AS AN EXTENSION OF EXTERIOR WALLS OR COMMON WALLS. PARAPETS SHALL EXTEND NOT LESS THAN 30 INCHES ABOVE THE ROOF SURFACE OR MEET THE CRITERIA IN SECTION R302.2.2 FOR PARAPET ALTERNATIVES (R302.2.3). 4. EACH INDIVIDUAL TOWNHOUSE SHALL BE STRUCTURALLY INDEPENDENT EXCEPT WHERE THE SEPARATION IS PROVIDED BY A COMMON 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL. EXTERIOR SHEATHING, WALL COVERING AND ROOFING ARE EXEMPT FROM THE PROVISIONS REQUIRING STRUCTURAL INDEPENDENCE (R302.2.4)

5. DUCTS PENETRATING THE WALLS OR CEILINGS SEPARATING THE DWELLING FROM THE GARAGE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF A MINIMUM NO. 26 GAGE SHEET STEEL OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIAL AND SHALL NOT HAVE OPENINGS INTO THE GARAGE (R302.5.2). BUILDING HEIGHT LIMITATION 1. PROVIDE CALCULATIONS FOR ESTABLISHING GRADE PLANE AS PER SECTION R201. ATTACH CALCULATIONS AND IDENTIFY ESTABLISHED GRADE PLANES ON ELEVATIONS PLANS AND SITE PLAN. (R201) 2. SHOW MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF THE STRUCTURE (IN FEET AND STORY) FROM AVERAGE HEIGHT OF HIGHEST ROOF SURFACE TO GRADE PLANE ON ALL ELEVATION VIEWS. (R201)

5. PROJECTIONS BEYOND THE EXTERIOR WALL SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE R302.1 AND SHALL NOT EXTEND: a TO A POINT CLOSER THAN 2 FEET FROM INTERIOR LOT LINE. b. MORE THAN 4 INCHES AT THE ROOF EAVE FOR DETACHED GARAGES ACCESSORY TO A DWELLING WHEN LOCATED WITHIN 2 FEET OF A LOT LINE. c. OVER THE LOT LINE FOR ACCESSORY STRUCTURES THAT ARE EXEMPT FROM PERMITS. 6. DWELLING UNITS IN TWO-FAMILY DWELLINGS SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM EACH OTHER BY WALL AND/OR FLOOR ASSEMBLIES HAVING NOT LESS THAN A 1-HR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTME 119 OR UL 263. PROVIDE COMPLETE DETAILS (R302.3) 7. THROUGH PENETRATIONS OF FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL OR FLOOR ASSEMBLIES SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R302.4.1.1 OR R302.4.1.2. PROVIDE DETAIL AND COPY OF LISTING ON THE PLANS. (R302.4.1)

4. THE GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE DWELLING AND ITS ATTIC AREA IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R302.6 (R302.6).

8. MEMBRANE PENETRATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R302.4.1. WHERE WALLS ARE REQUIRED TO HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING RECESSED FIXTURES SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT THE REQUIRED FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING WILL NOT BE REDUCED. (R302.4.2)

K. AUTOMATIC GARAGE DOOR OPENERS, IF PROVIDED, SHALL BE LISTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 325. (R309.4) L. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL DWELLING UNITS INTENDED FOR HUMAN OCCUPANCY, WHERE A PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR ALTERATIONS, REPAIRS, OR ADDITIONS. (R314.2) M. WHERE A PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR ALTERATIONS, REPAIRS OR ADDITIONS, EXISTING DWELLINGS OR SLEEPING UNITS THAT HAVE ATTACHED GARAGES OR FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R315.2. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL ONLY BE REQUIRED IN THE SPECIFIC DWELLING UNIT OR SLEEPING UNIT FOR WHICH THE PERMIT WAS OBTAINED. (R315.2.) N. EVERY SPACE INTENDED FOR HUMAN OCCUPANCY SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH NATURAL LIGHT BY MEANS OF EXTERIOR GLAZED OPENINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R303.1 OR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH ARTIFICIAL LIGHT THAT IS ADEQUATE TO PROVIDE AN AVERAGE ILLUMINATION OF 6 FOOT CANDLES OVER THE AREA OF THE ROOM AT A HEIGHT OF 30 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR LEVEL. (R303.1) O. A COPY OF THE EVALUATION REPORT AND/OR CONDITIONS OF LISTING SHALL BE MADE AVAILABLE AT THE JOB SITE

LINE OF  BALCONY ABOVE

USE ENERGY STAR REFRIGERATOR MODEL# PFE28KSKSS AND ENERGY STAR DISHWASHER MODEL# ASKO DBI675 OR SIMILAR (SEE A1.1 FOR SPECS) 

PROVIDE  42" HIGH GUARD

PROVIDE GRATE W/ LADDER AND GATE

BALCONY ABOVE

FIRE PLACE: MFR. MONTIGO MODEL# L42DF GAS ONLY DIRECT VENT/ SEALED FRONT SEE AD-3 NOTE: WOOD BURNING FIREPLACES AND OTHER WOOD BURNING DEVICES ARE PROHIBITED

THERMOSTAT (TH9320WF5003/U) SEE SPEC ON A1.1
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METAL FLOATING STAIRS PER STRUCT.

2

A5.0

2

A5.0

1

A5.0

1

A5.0


87'-8"

32-8"

16

26-6"

[RERE
A

|| HlGH

T

12'-3"
7%
36'

11-10"
|

Note :

FOR DOOR, WINDOW, AND FINISH
SCHEDULE REFER TO SHEET A7.0

Liegend :

WALLS
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2, mm - 1HR. FIRE SEPARATION WALL. SEE DET. 6/AD—1

3. WASHER AND DRYER TO UNIT VENT
DRYER TO OUTSIDE AS PER MFR.
SPEC.
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5. HARD-WIRED SMOKE DETECTORS WITH A BATTERY BACKUP ARE REQUIRED IN ALL SLEEPING ROOMS AND HALLWAYS.   DETECTORS ARE ALSO REQUIRED ON THE 2ND FLOOR CEILING IN CLOSE PROXIMITY TO THE STAIRWAY.

SCHEDULE REFER TO SHEET A7.0

3. WASHER AND DRYER TO UNIT VENT 

   DRYER TO OUTSIDE AS PER MFR. 

FOR DOOR, WINDOW, AND FINISH

 SPEC.

Legend :

SD

Note :

2.            1HR. FIRE SEPARATION WALL. SEE DET. 6/AD-1

1.            WALLS

FIRE PLACE: MFR. MONTIGO MODEL# L42DF CSA# 1554432 GAS ONLY DIRECT VENT/ SEALED FRONT SEE AD-3 NOTE: WOOD BURNING FIREPLACES AND OTHER WOOD BURNING DEVICES ARE PROHIBITED

4. 5 MIN. AIR CHANGE FAN EXHAUST SYSTEM WITH 50 CFM HUMIDSTAT OPENABLE FROM LIGHT SWICTH. NEW INSTALLED BATHROOM EXHAUST FAN SHALL BE ENERGY STAR HUMIDSTAT CONTROLLED OF THE BUILDING. (9.506.1) COMPLIANT AND DUCTED TO TERMINATE TO THE OUTSIDE.

A. THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT RESTRICT A FIVEFOOT CLEAR AND UNOBSTRUCTED ACCESS TO ANY WATER OR POWER DISTRIBUTION FACILITIES (POWER POLES, PULL-BOXES, TRANSFORMERS, VAULTS, PUMPS, VALVES, METERS, APPURTENANCES, ETC.) OR TO THE LOCATION OF THE HOOK-UP. THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT BE WITHIN TEN FEET OF ANY POWER LINES-WHETHER OR NOT THE LINES ARE LOCATED ON THE PROPERTY. FAILURE TO COMPLY MAY CAUSE CONSTRUCTION DELAYS AND/OR ADDITIONAL EXPENSES. B. AN APPROVED SEISMIC GAS SHUTOFF VALVE WILL BE INSTALLED ON THE FUEL GAS LINE ON THE DOWNSTREAM SIDE OF THE UTILITY METER AND BE RIGIDLY CONNECTED TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE CONTAINING THE FUEL GAS PIPING. (PER ORDINANCE 170,158) (SEPARATE PLUMBING PERMIT IS REQUIRED). C. PLUMBING FIXTURES ARE REQUIRED TO BE CONNECTED TO A SANITARY SEWER OR TO AN APPROVED SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM (R306.3). D. KITCHEN SINKS, LAVATORIES, BATHTUBS, SHOWERS, BIDETS, LAUNDRY TUBS AND WASHING MACHINE OUTLETS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH HOT AND COLD WATER AND CONNECTED TO AN APPROVED WATER SUPPLY (R306.4). E. BATHTUB AND SHOWER FLOORS, WALLS ABOVE BATHTUB AND SHOWER FLOORS, WALLS ABOVE BATHTUBS WITH A SHOWERHEAD, AND SHOWER COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A NONABSORBENT SURFACE. SUCH WALL SURFACES SHALL EXTEND TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 6 FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR (R307.2).

F. PROVIDE ULTRA-LOW FLUSH WATER CLOSETS FOR PROVIDE ULTRA-LOW FLUSH WATER CLOSETS FOR ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION. EXISTING SHOWER HEADS AND TOILETS MUST BE ADAPTED FOR LOW WATER CONSUMPTION. G. UNIT SKYLIGHTS SHALL BE LABELED BY A LA UNIT SKYLIGHTS SHALL BE LABELED BY A LA CITY APPROVED LABELING AGENCY. SUCH LABEL SHALL STATE THE APPROVED LABELING AGENCY NAME, PRODUCT DESIGNATION AND PERFORMANCE GRADE RATING. (RESEARCH REPORT NOT REQUIRED). (R308.6.9) H. WATER HEATER MUST BE STRAPPED TO WALL. WATER HEATER MUST BE STRAPPED TO WALL. (SEC. 507.3, LAPC) 507.3, LAPC) I. FOR EXISTING POOL ON SITE, PROVIDE AN ALARM FOR DOORS TO THE DWELLING THAT FORM A PART OF THE POOL ENCLOSURE. THE ALARM SHALL SOUND CONTINUOUSLY FOR A MIN. OF 30 SECONDS WHEN THE DOOR IS OPENED. IT SHALL AUTOMATICALLY RESET AND BE EQUIPPED WITH A MANUAL MEANS TO DEACTIVATE (FOR 15 SECS. MAX.) FOR A SINGLE OPENING. THE DEACTIVATION SWITCH SHALL BE AT LEAST 54" ABOVE THE FLOOR. (6109 OF LABC) J. FOR EXISTING POOL ON SITE, PROVIDE ANTI– ENTRAPMENT COVER MEETING THE CURRENT ASTM OR ASME FOR THE SUCTION OUTLETS OF THE SWIMMING POOL, TODDLER POOL AND SPA FOR SINGLE FAMILY DWELLINGS PER ASSEMBLY BILL (AB) NO. 2977. (3162B)

3. AN APPROVED SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM & HALLWAY OR AREA GIVING ACCESS TO A SLEEPING ROOM, AND ON EACH STORY AND BASEMENT FOR DWELLINGS WITH MORE THAN ONE STORY. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED SO THAT ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ALL THE ALARMS WITHIN THE INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNIT. IN NEW CONSTRUCTION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER SOURCE FROM THE BUILDING WIRING AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACK UP AND LOW BATTERY SIGNAL. (R314) 4. AN APPROVED CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN DWELLING UNITS AND IN SLEEPING UNITS WITHIN WHICH FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCES ARE INSTALLED AND IN DWELLING UNITS THAT HAVE ATTACHED GARAGES. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE PROVIDED OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE DWELLING UNIT SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BEDROOM(S) AND ON EVERY LEVEL OF A DWELLING UNIT INCLUDING BASEMENTS. (R315)

   CARBON MONOXIDE

AREA DRAIN

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION TOWNHOUSE: 1. TOWNHOUSES SHALL BE SEPARATED BY TWO 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL ASSEMBLIES COMPLYING WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION R302.1 FOR EXTERIOR WALLS. A COMMON 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL ASSEMBLY IS PERMITTED IF SUCH WALLS DO NOT CONTAIN PLUMBING OR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, DUCTS OR VENTS IN THE CAVITY OF THE COMMON WALL (R302.2). 2. THE FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL SEPARATING TOWNHOUSES SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FROM THE FOUNDATION TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF SHEATHING, DECK OR SLAB, AND EXTEND THE FULL LENGTH OF THE WALL OR ASSEMBLY (R302.2.1).

GARAGE/ CARPORTS 1. THE PROPOSED BUILDING IS A GARAGE AND NOT ACARPORT SINCE IT IS NOT OPEN AT LEAST 2 SIDES. (R309.2) 2. OPENINGS FROM A PRIVATE GARAGE DIRECTLY INTO A ROOM USED FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES ARE NOT PERMITTED (R302.5.1). 3. DOORS BETWEEN GARAGE AND THE DWELLING UNIT SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM FIRE PROTECTION RATING OF 20 MINUTES AND SELF-CLOSING AND SELF-LATCHING DEVICES, OR SOLID WOOD OR SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL NOT LESS THAN 1-3/8 INCHES THICK. (R302.5.1)

FIRE-RESISTANCE RATED CONSTRUCTION 1. PROVIDE 1-HR FIRE-RESISTANCE EXTERIOR WALLS IF FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE IS: LESS THAN 5' [T- R302.1 (1)] , OR  [T- R302.1 (1)] , OR LESS THAN 3' IF THE BUILDING IS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH  IF THE BUILDING IS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC RESIDENTIAL FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R313. [T-R302.1(2)]

3. LOWEST LEVEL IS DETERMINED NOT TO BE A BASEMENT. THIS LEVEL IS CONSIDERED AS 1ST STORY ABOVE GRADE PLANE. INCLUDE THIS STORY IN TOTAL BUILDING HEIGHT. (R201)

2. SHOW HOW 1-HR FIRE-RESISTANCE IS BEING  PROVIDED. 3. OPENINGS ARE NOT ALLOWED WITHIN 3'/ 5' FIRE SEPARATION / 5' FIRE SEPARATION  FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE. [T-R302.1(1) &T-R302.1(2)] 4.MAXIMUM 25% OPENING AREA IS ALLOWED WHEN THE FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE IS >3' AND < 5'. (T-302.1(1)) AND < 5'. (T-302.1(1))5'. (T-302.1(1))

FIRE PROTECTION 1. THE BUILDING SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH AN AUTOMATIC RESIDENTIAL FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R313.3 OR NFPA13D. (R313, 12.21A17(D)) 2. THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE APPROVED BY PLUMBING DIV. PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

3. PARAPETS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR TOWNHOUSES AS AN EXTENSION OF EXTERIOR WALLS OR COMMON WALLS. PARAPETS SHALL EXTEND NOT LESS THAN 30 INCHES ABOVE THE ROOF SURFACE OR MEET THE CRITERIA IN SECTION R302.2.2 FOR PARAPET ALTERNATIVES (R302.2.3). 4. EACH INDIVIDUAL TOWNHOUSE SHALL BE STRUCTURALLY INDEPENDENT EXCEPT WHERE THE SEPARATION IS PROVIDED BY A COMMON 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL. EXTERIOR SHEATHING, WALL COVERING AND ROOFING ARE EXEMPT FROM THE PROVISIONS REQUIRING STRUCTURAL INDEPENDENCE (R302.2.4)

5. DUCTS PENETRATING THE WALLS OR CEILINGS SEPARATING THE DWELLING FROM THE GARAGE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF A MINIMUM NO. 26 GAGE SHEET STEEL OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIAL AND SHALL NOT HAVE OPENINGS INTO THE GARAGE (R302.5.2). BUILDING HEIGHT LIMITATION 1. PROVIDE CALCULATIONS FOR ESTABLISHING GRADE PLANE AS PER SECTION R201. ATTACH CALCULATIONS AND IDENTIFY ESTABLISHED GRADE PLANES ON ELEVATIONS PLANS AND SITE PLAN. (R201) 2. SHOW MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF THE STRUCTURE (IN FEET AND STORY) FROM AVERAGE HEIGHT OF HIGHEST ROOF SURFACE TO GRADE PLANE ON ALL ELEVATION VIEWS. (R201)

5. PROJECTIONS BEYOND THE EXTERIOR WALL SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE R302.1 AND SHALL NOT EXTEND: a TO A POINT CLOSER THAN 2 FEET FROM INTERIOR LOT LINE. b. MORE THAN 4 INCHES AT THE ROOF EAVE FOR DETACHED GARAGES ACCESSORY TO A DWELLING WHEN LOCATED WITHIN 2 FEET OF A LOT LINE. c. OVER THE LOT LINE FOR ACCESSORY STRUCTURES THAT ARE EXEMPT FROM PERMITS. 6. DWELLING UNITS IN TWO-FAMILY DWELLINGS SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM EACH OTHER BY WALL AND/OR FLOOR ASSEMBLIES HAVING NOT LESS THAN A 1-HR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTME 119 OR UL 263. PROVIDE COMPLETE DETAILS (R302.3) 7. THROUGH PENETRATIONS OF FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL OR FLOOR ASSEMBLIES SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R302.4.1.1 OR R302.4.1.2. PROVIDE DETAIL AND COPY OF LISTING ON THE PLANS. (R302.4.1)

4. THE GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE DWELLING AND ITS ATTIC AREA IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R302.6 (R302.6).

8. MEMBRANE PENETRATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R302.4.1. WHERE WALLS ARE REQUIRED TO HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING RECESSED FIXTURES SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT THE REQUIRED FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING WILL NOT BE REDUCED. (R302.4.2)

K. AUTOMATIC GARAGE DOOR OPENERS, IF PROVIDED, SHALL BE LISTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 325. (R309.4) L. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL DWELLING UNITS INTENDED FOR HUMAN OCCUPANCY, WHERE A PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR ALTERATIONS, REPAIRS, OR ADDITIONS. (R314.2) M. WHERE A PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR ALTERATIONS, REPAIRS OR ADDITIONS, EXISTING DWELLINGS OR SLEEPING UNITS THAT HAVE ATTACHED GARAGES OR FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R315.2. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL ONLY BE REQUIRED IN THE SPECIFIC DWELLING UNIT OR SLEEPING UNIT FOR WHICH THE PERMIT WAS OBTAINED. (R315.2.) N. EVERY SPACE INTENDED FOR HUMAN OCCUPANCY SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH NATURAL LIGHT BY MEANS OF EXTERIOR GLAZED OPENINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R303.1 OR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH ARTIFICIAL LIGHT THAT IS ADEQUATE TO PROVIDE AN AVERAGE ILLUMINATION OF 6 FOOT CANDLES OVER THE AREA OF THE ROOM AT A HEIGHT OF 30 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR LEVEL. (R303.1) O. A COPY OF THE EVALUATION REPORT AND/OR CONDITIONS OF LISTING SHALL BE MADE AVAILABLE AT THE JOB SITE

DECK FINISH MATERIAL:  AZEK DECKING SYSTEM PER ICC# ESR-1667 LARR# 25852 FOR SPECS. (TYP.) SEE SHEET(AD-4)
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FIRE PLACE: MFR. MONTIGO MODEL# L42DF GAS ONLY DIRECT VENT/ SEALED FRONT SEE AD-3 NOTE: WOOD BURNING FIREPLACES AND OTHER WOOD BURNING DEVICES ARE PROHIBITED
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5. TELEVISION ANTENNA CROSSARMS OR OTHER ROOF 11. THE ROOFS FOR THE MAIN BUILDING AND THE EXISTING
OBSTRUCTIONS SHALL BE LOCATED 20'—0" MIN. BUILDING ARE TO BE INSPECTED BY A QUALIFIED ROOFING
te FROM EDGE OF ROOF & 7°'—0" MIN. ABOVE ROOF. SPECIALIST TO VERIFY THAT:

1. MINIMUM ROOF SLOPE OF 3/8” PER FOOT SHALL
BE PROVIDED AT ANY POINT OF THE ROOF.
PROVIDE UNIFORM SLOPE TOWARD DOWNSPOUTS
AND/OR SCUPPERS AS INDICATED ON ROOF
PLAN. (REFER TO DETAILS FOR DOWNSPOUTS AND
SCUPPERS INCLUDED IN THIS DRAWINGS.)

2. INSULATIONS SHALL BE INSTALLED AT BOTTOM OF
JOISTS OR FRAMING UNDER ENTIRE ROOF. USE
R—30 INSULATION WITH VAPOR BARRIER.

o

CHECK & VERIFY LOCATIONS & EXACT SIZES OF
ALL A/C EQUIPMENT, REQUIRED OPENINGS &
SUPPORTS WITH A/C CONTRACTORS BEFORE
FRAMING BEGINS. ANY REWORKING REQUIRED TO

ACCOMODATE EQUIPMENT IN QUESTION SHALL BE
DONE AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER.

4. PAINT ALL ROOF EQUIPMENTS. ALL ROOF METAL
SHALL RECEIVE TWO (2) COATS OF EXTERIOR
SEMI GLOSS PAINT. VERIFY COLOR W/ARCHITECT.

6. PROVIDE ATTIC DRAFT STOPS AS REQUIRED
(SEE ROOF PLAN & DETAILS). DRAFT STOPS
SHALL DIVIDE ATTIC SPACES INTO AREAS NOT
TO0 EXCEED 3,000 SQ. FT. PER UBC SEC.3205
(8). SEE DETAILS FOR WOOD & GYP. BOARD
DRAFT STOPS. PROVIDE 2" X __ WOOD FRAMING

AS REQUIRED TO COMPLETE ITS CONSTRUCTION.

7. PROVIDE AN APPROVED SPARK ARRESTER FOR THE
CHIMNEY OF A FIREPLACE, STOVE OR BARBECUE.

8. PROVIDE GRAVITY TYPE ATTIC VENTILATORS AT ROOF
IF TRUSSES ARE NOT OF SOLID WEB CONSTRUCTION.
WHEN ATTIC DRAFT STOP ARE REQUIRED PROVIDE TWO
(2) ROOF GRAVITY VENTILATORS FOR EACH DIVISION.

9. CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM THAT ALL AREAS ARE

PROVIDED WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE PRIOR TO SHEATHING
THE ROOF.

10. CRICKET WITH 1/2” PLYWOOD OVER 2" X
__" SLEEPERS TYPICAL.

A. ALL EXISTING ROOFING MATERIALS AND INSTALLATION
METHODSHAVE BEEN PROPERLY INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED.

B. ASSOCIATED FLASHINGS AN SHEET METAL HAVE BEEN
PROPERLY INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED.

C. THE ROOFS ARE TO BE FLOOD TESTED IN A MANNER
APPROPRIATE TO THE TYPE EXISTING ROOFING
SEE NOTE 12 BELOW.

D. ANY DEFICIENCIES OR LEAK CONDITIONS ARE TO BE
CORRECTED TO INSURE A WATERTIGHT INSTALLATION FOR
A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR FROM THE TIME OF PROJECT
ACCEPTANCE BY THE TENNANT.

12. ROOF FLOOD TEST TO BE CONDUCTED IN THE PRESENCE
PROVIDE MIN. 96 HRS. NOTICE TO BOTH PARTIES.

* PROVIDE RAIN GUTTERS AND CONVEY RAIN
WATER TO THE STREET.

THE MAIN ELE RI AL SERV|CE PAI\\I/EL SHALL HAVE
*ﬁgﬁ%@%”
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(SEE SHEET ALl FOR MORE INFORMATIOND
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ROOF PLAN

WATER TO THE STREET.

* PROVIDE RAIN GUTTERS AND CONVEY RAIN

13.

ATTIC NET VENTILATION AREA RATIO IS 1/150 OF ATTIC AREA ,VENTS WITH THE BALANCE OF THE REQUERED VENTILATION PROVIDED BY THE EAVE VENTS. OPENINGS SHALL HAVE 1/4 INCH CORROSION RESISTANT METAL MESH COVERING.

    R-30 INSULATION WITH VAPOR BARRIER. 

    SCUPPERS INCLUDED IN THIS DRAWINGS.)

    AND/OR SCUPPERS AS INDICATED ON ROOF 

    BE PROVIDED AT ANY POINT OF THE ROOF.

2.  INSULATIONS SHALL BE INSTALLED AT BOTTOM OF

1.  MINIMUM ROOF SLOPE OF 3/8" PER FOOT SHALL

    JOISTS OR FRAMING UNDER ENTIRE ROOF. USE

    PLAN. (REFER TO DETAILS FOR DOWNSPOUTS AND

    PROVIDE UNIFORM SLOPE TOWARD DOWNSPOUTS

6.  PROVIDE ATTIC DRAFT STOPS AS REQUIRED

    TO EXCEED 3,000 SQ. FT. PER UBC SEC.3205

    SHALL DIVIDE ATTIC SPACES INTO AREAS NOT

    SHALL RECEIVE TWO (2) COATS OF EXTERIOR

    (8). SEE DETAILS FOR WOOD & GYP. BOARD

    (SEE ROOF PLAN & DETAILS). DRAFT STOPS

    ALL A/C EQUIPMENT, REQUIRED OPENINGS &

    SUPPORTS WITH A/C CONTRACTORS BEFORE 

METHODS

 BUILDING ARE

    __" SLEEPERS TYPICAL.

    THE ROOF.

SPECIALIST TO VERIFY THAT:

10. CRICKET WITH 1/2" PLYWOOD OVER 2" X

9.  CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM THAT ALL AREAS ARE

A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR FROM THE TIME OF PROJECT

ACCEPTANCE BY THE TENNANT.

CORRECTED

SEE NOTE 12 BELOW.

APPROPRIATE TO THE TYPE EXISTING ROOFING

PROPERLY  

           INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED.

    FROM EDGE OF ROOF & 7'-0" MIN. ABOVE ROOF.

    (2) ROOF GRAVITY VENTILATORS FOR EACH DIVISION.

PROVIDE MIN. 96 HRS. NOTICE TO BOTH PARTIES.

12. ROOF FLOOD TEST TO BE CONDUCTED IN THE PRESENCE

      D.   ANY DEFICIENCIES OR LEAK CONDITIONS ARE TO BE

      C.   THE ROOFS ARE TO BE FLOOD TESTED IN A MANNER

      B.   ASSOCIATED FLASHINGS AN SHEET METAL HAVE BEEN

      A.   ALL EXISTING ROOFING MATERIALS AND INSTALLATION

11. THE ROOFS FOR THE MAIN BUILDING AND THE EXISTING

    PROVIDED WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE PRIOR TO SHEATHING

           TO INSURE A WATERTIGHT INSTALLATION FOR

           HAVE BEEN PROPERLY INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED.

      TO BE INSPECTED BY A QUALIFIED ROOFING

4.  PAINT ALL ROOF EQUIPMENTS. ALL ROOF METAL

5.  TELEVISION ANTENNA CROSSARMS OR OTHER ROOF

    OBSTRUCTIONS SHALL BE LOCATED 20'-0" MIN.

    SEMI GLOSS PAINT. VERIFY COLOR W/ARCHITECT.

    AS REQUIRED TO COMPLETE ITS CONSTRUCTION.

    DRAFT STOPS. PROVIDE 2" X __ WOOD FRAMING

8.  PROVIDE GRAVITY TYPE ATTIC VENTILATORS AT ROOF

    WHEN ATTIC DRAFT STOP ARE REQUIRED PROVIDE TWO

    IF TRUSSES ARE NOT OF SOLID WEB CONSTRUCTION.

    DONE AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER.

    ACCOMODATE EQUIPMENT IN QUESTION SHALL BE

    FRAMING BEGINS. ANY REWORKING REQUIRED TO

3.  CHECK & VERIFY LOCATIONS & EXACT SIZES OF

   CHIMNEY OF A FIREPLACE, STOVE OR BARBECUE. 

7. PROVIDE AN APPROVED SPARK ARRESTER FOR THE 

Note :

NOTE: THE MAIN ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANEL SHALL HAVE A RESERVED SPACE TO ALLOW FOR INSTALLATION OF A DOUBLE POLE CIRCUIT BREAKER FOR A FUTURE SOLAR ELECTRIC INSTALLATION. THE RESERVED SPACE SHALL BE POSITIONED AT THE OPPOSITE (LOAD) END FROM THE INPUT FEEDER LOCATION OR MAIN CIRCUIT LOCATION AND SHALL BE PERMANENTLY MARKED AS "FOR FUTURE SOLAR PANEL".

EXCEPTION 7 TO SECTION 110.10(B)1A: SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCES MEETING THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: A. ALL THERMOSTATS COMPLY WITH REFERENCE JOINT APPENDIX JA5 AND ARE CAPABLE OF RECEIVING AND RESPONDING TO DEMAND RESPONSE SIGNALS PRIOR TO GRANTING OF AN OCCUPANCY PERMIT BY THE ENFORCING AGENCY. B. COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING MEASURES: I. INSTALL A DISHWASHER THAT MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE ENERGY STAR PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS WITH EITHER A REFRIGERATOR THAT MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE ENERGY STAR PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS OR A WHOLE HOUSE FAN DRIVEN BY AN ELECTRONICALLY COMMUTATED MOTOR; OR II. INSTALL A HOME AUTOMATION SYSTEM CAPABLE OF, AT A MINIMUM, CONTROLLING THE APPLIANCES AND LIGHTING OF THE DWELLING AND RESPONDING TO DEMAND RESPONSE SIGNALS; OR III. INSTALL ALTERNATIVE PLUMBING PIPING TO PERMIT THE DISCHARGE FROM THE CLOTHES WASHER AND ALL SHOWERS AND BATHTUBS TO BE USED FOR AN IRRIGATION SYSTEM IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE AND ANY APPLICABLE LOCAL ORDINANCES; OR IV. INSTALL A RAINWATER CATCHMENTS SYSTEM DESIGNED TO COMPLY WITH THE CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE AND ANY APPLICABLE LOCAL ORDINANCES, AND THAT USES RAINWATER FLOWING FROM AT LEAST 65 PERCENT OF THE AVAILABLE ROOF AREA.      (SEE SHEET A1.1 FOR MORE INFORMATION)
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S [k USPECIALHAZARDS) S
GLAZING IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS SHALL BE TEMPERED (2406.4)
a. INGRESS AND EGRESS DOORS. GL — GLASS
b. PANELS IN SLIDING OR SWINGING DOORS DOOQOO®®¢BLEDU I_E
c. DOORS AND ENCLOSURE FOR HOT TUB, BATHTUB, SHOWERS QTY ID |WIDTH x HEIGHT | LOCATION TYPE | THICK | FINISH| FRAME]  REMARKS AL — ALUMINUM

(ALSO GLAZING IN WALL E)NCLosmG THESE COMPARTMENTS WITHIN 1 D1 18 —0"X9'—0" | GARAGE A TBD TBD TBD ST — STFEL

5" OF STANDING SURFACE VO
d. IF WITHIN 2 VERTICAL EDGE OF CLOSED DOOR AND WITHIN 5 OF 1 D2 3'~0"X8'~0" | BATHROOM #4 C 18D [TBD |TBD SC — SOLID CORE

STANDING SURFACE w1 D3 2'—0"X8'=0" | STORAGE ¢ 18D |TBD |TBD TEMP. — TEMPERED
e. IN WALL E,NCL”OSWG STAIWAY LANDING. s CleRs Q 1 D4 3’—0"X8'-0" GARAGE C TBD TBD TBD 20 MIN. SELF CLOSING / SELF LATCHING )
f. GLAZING 5—0” FROM TOP OR BOTTOM OF STEPS WITH BOTTOM EDGE \ : % 1 D5 3 _0"%x8'—0" | ELEVATOR C TBD TBD TBD MIR — MIRROR

LESS THAN 60" ABOVE WALKING SURFACE.

oIl D6 2'—8"x8'—0"_| POWDER #2 C TBD [TBD |TBD AN — ANODIZE
U. SECURITY REQUIREMENTS c - B 1 D7 3'—0"X8’-0" MECHANICAL ROOM C TBD TBD TBD PG — PAINT GLOSS
General: N % >< 1 D7.1 3'—0"X8’—-0" OFFICE GARAGE LEVEL D TBD TBD TBD V.I.LF. — VERIFY IN FIELD
1. All e(rjwtry dt%or;(s t’fao dwelling tunhits or guest frot%ms shall be oPNABLE X 1 D7.2 | 3'-0"X8'-0" GAME ROOM G TBD TBD TBD TBD — TO BE DETERMINED
arranged so tha e occupant has a view o e area - ~ y A y A
immediately outside the door without opening the door. OPENABLE AR 1 D8 S _,0 ><”10 _,0 y MAIN ENTRANCE B 18D 18D 18D
Such view may be provided by a door viewer, through 1 D9 15 -6"X11' =07 LIVING ROOM D TBD TBD TBD
Hindons focolsg, in the el of g dosgor through view T_| D10 | 5—0'Xg'~0" | BGEDROOM 41 ¢ [t0 [te0 [7e0
Z S barricad Jf f e+ d. f material which lud FoR 207 CrEAR wem FOR 247 CLEAR el § 1 1k 7-67X11'-0" | BEDROOM #1 2 15D 180 | T8D DESIGNS INC.
. Screens, barricades, of fences made of material which preclude T avvar A7
human climbing shall be provided at every portion of every roof, ﬁ' 1 D12 2 -8 X9 -0 BATH #1 C 18D TBD TBD )
balcony, or similar surface which is within 8ft. of the utility pole or g 5 1 D13 3’—0"X9’'-0" POWDER #1 C TBD TBD TBD
similar structures. 91.6707 [EMERGENCY ESCAPE/EXIT WINDOW : £ % 1 D14 3 —0"X9’-0" ELEVATOR C TBD TBD TBD
DOORS: 20" MIN. CLEAR WIDTH 1 D15 27'-6"X11'-0"] FAMILY ROOM D TBD TBD TBD RESIDENTIAL. COMMERCIAL
3. Wood flush—type doors shall be 1 3/8” thick minimum with solid b. 24 MIN. CLEAR HEIGHT. L D16 17'-6"X9'—0" | MASTER BEDROOM D T80 T80 | TBD & INTERIOR DESIGN SERVICES
core construction. 91.6709.1 — Door stops of in—swinging doors shall b. 5.7 SQ.FT. MIN. OPENABLE AREA. FLOOR LEVEL 1 D17 5—-4"X8 -0 WIC F BD TBD TBD
be of one—piece construction with the jamb or joined by rabbet to the 1 D18 4’'—6"X8'—-0" | MASTER BEDROOM B TBD TBD TBD
jamb.  91.6709.4 1 D19 | 2°—8"x8'—0" | TOILET C TBD _ [TBD _ |TBD
4. Every door in a security opening for an apartment house shall be S 1 D20 3'—0"X8-0" ELEVATOR C TBD TBD TBD 4337 WOODMAN AVENUE
[fbrog/ided t:ith to hlight g$|27§3680 watt min.) At @ maximum height of 8 e 1 D21 3 _0"X8'—0" | LAUNDRY C TBD TBD TBD SHERMAN OAKS, CA 91423
St on e exener = | | ‘ el 1 D22 | 2’—8"x8'—0" [ BATH #2 C TBD TBD | TBD OFFICE 818.922.2395
5. All pin—type door hinges accessible from outside shall have min. Q 1 D23 3 —0"X8'=0" BEDROOM #2 C TBD TBD TBD
%" dia. Steel jamb stud with 4" min. protection. The strike plate for 8 1 D24 3—0"X8'-0" BEDROOM #3 I TBD TBD TBD
construction shall be secured o the joms and the wall framing with P11 025 | 2-8'X8-0" | BATH #3 ¢ |10 T80 |TBD
| ] W | Wi ) ” ) ”

screws no less than 2-1/2" long. 91.6709.5, 91.6709.7 L ggg’ 1,4",‘,3 x9’—o” (BgzgROOM 3 g Igg igg Igg
6. Provided dead bolts with hardened inserts; deadlocking latch with ! D28 12,_0,,)(1?_9 BEDROOM #2 D TBD TBD TBD WWW.NEDESIGNSINC.COM
key—operated locks on exterior. Locks must be open able from inside 1 11’_9”X9’_O” # GENERAL NOTES
without key, special knowledge or special effort (latch not required in 1 D29 3-0'X8 -0 HALLWAY TO ROOF DECK c 8D TBD TBD

B,F, and S occupancies. 91.6709.2) 2 RESTRICTIONS:

THESE PLANS AND INCORPORATED

1 | I\ DESIGNS EMBODIED THEREON ARE

7. Straight dead bolts shall have a min. throw of 1" and an

embedment of not less than 5/8”, and a hook—shaped or an
expanding—lug deadbolt shall have a minimum throw of ?7.

1/2" MAX
MATNE R ERY

THE PROPERTY OF N.E. DESIGNS INC.

91.6709.2
THE USE OF THESE PLANS ARE

8. The use of a locking system which consists of a deadlocking latch / LI | Wl N D@WOW@@MEDU I_E RESTRICTED TO THE ORIGINAL SITE
operated by a doorknob and a deadbolt operated by a AND OWNER FOR WHICH THEY WERE
non—removable thumb turn which is independent of the deadlocking QTY ID | WIDTH/HEIGHT | LOCATION TYPE GLAZING | FRAME MATL [ FRAME FIN HDR (HT.) REMARKS
stch ond which must be ssporately opercad. shal not be [ THRESHESMp A ENTRY TP, N N Pl Y A [DUAL_[TeD 76D 90" CASEMENT PREPARED. PUBLIGATION AND
when used in dwelling units. The door knob and the thumb turn g ! x1; 2,_6,,X8,_0,, gggiggm #? 2 gﬂﬁt Igg 128 g,_g,, gﬁggmgml SUCH USE. PUBLICATION AND
M opes, FPeretes fhe asodholl shall not be seporsied By mere fhan @ B\ W2 | 7-oa—0" | powoer i A DUAL _|TBD TBD 0" CASEMENT REPRODUCTION BY ANY METHOD, IN
inches. — — — )
9. Wood panel type doors must have panels at least 9/16 in. thick lg ! w3 5'—0"X12'-0" | HALLWAY B DUAL T80 TBD 12'-0" FIX/TEMP. WHOLE OR IN PART, IS PROHIBITED.
with shaped portions not less % in. thick and individual panels must % 1 W4 10’—0”)(6 ’_O - KITCHEN C DUAL TBD 18D 9 TO - CASEMENT TITLE TO THE PLANS AND DESIGNS
be no more than 300 sq. in. in area. Mullions shall be considered a 1 W5 | 17'=0"X11'—0"] DINING ROOM B DUAL TBD TBD 11°=0 FIX/TEMP. REMAIN WITH N.E. DESIGNS INC.
part of adjacent panels except mullions not over 18 inches long may 1| W5.1]2"=6"X11'=0" | DINING_ROOM B DUAL TBD TBD 11°=0"___ [FIX/TEMP. VISUAL CONTACT WITH THEM
have an overall width of not less than 2 inches. Stiles and rails shall 1 | W5.2[2°—6"X11"—=0" | DINING ROOM B DUAL TBD TBD 11°=0"__ [FIX/TEMP. CONSTITUTE APPROVAL WITH THESE
be of soled lumber in thickness with overall dimensions of not less 1 | W5.3|5—4"X11'—0" | DINING ROOM B DUAL TBD TBD 11°—=0" | FIX/TEMP. RESTRICTIONS.
than 1 3/8 inches and 3 inches in width. 91.6709.1 item 2 1 W6 > _0"X3 —0" TOILET A DUAL TBD TBD 80" CASEMENT
10. Sliding doors shall be provided with device in the upper channel OWNER
of the moving panel in the closed or partially open position. 916710. 1 W8 | 4°—0"X4’'—6" | LAUNDRY C DUAL TBD TBD 8'-0" CASEMENT -
11. Sliding doors shall be equipped with locking devices and shall be g 1 w9 4:—0:X3:—O: BATH#2 A DUAL TBD TBD 8’_0” CASEMENT _
so constructed and installed that tests specified in 91.6717.1 = 1 W10 | 4'-0"X3'-0 BATH#3 C DUAL TBD TBD 8 -0 CASEMENT
12. Metal or wooden overhead or sliding doors shall be secured with b —— — -
a cylinder lock, padlock with a min. 9/32" diameter hardened steel & 1 W12 | 6'-0"X9'-0 MASTER BEDROOM B DUAL TBD TBD 9’—0” FIX/TEMP.
shackle and bolted , hardened steel hasps, metal slide board, bolt or 8 1 W12.1| 2'—6"X8'-0" [ MASTER BEDROOM B DUAL TBD TBD 9'-0 FIX/TEMP.
equivalent device unless secured electrically operated. 91.6711 B 1 W12.2| 2’—6"X8'—0" | MASTER BEDROOM B DUAL TBD TBD 9’-0" FIX/TEMP.
13. Provide metal guides at top and bottom of metal accordion grate 1 W13 | 77-6"X9'-0" MASTER BATH B DUAL 18D TBD 9'-0" FIX/TEMP.
or grille—type doors and cylinder locks or padlocks. Cylinder projects 1 W14 | 5°—6"X10’=0" | MASTER BATH B DUAL TBD TBD 10'-0" FIX/TEMP.
JE)Oeé/lc;nd ;()h1e6;c102e of the door or is otherwise accessible to gripping 1 W15 | 9°—117X8'—0" | STAIRWAY AT ROOF DECK B DUAL TBD TBD 8-0" FIX/TEMP.

' ' 1 W16 | 3’—6"X8'—6" | STAIRWAY AT ROOF DECK B DUAL TBD TBD 8’-0" FIX /TEMP.
GLAZING: 1 W17 | 3'=3"X11°'-0"| GAME ROOM GARAGE LEVEL B DUAL TBD TBD 11’-0" FIX/TEMP.

14. In B, F, M, and S occupancies, panes of glazing with at least one
dimension greater than 5 in. but less than 48 in, shall be construction
of tempered or approved burglary—resistant material or protected with

metal bars or grilles. 91.6714?A

15. Glazed openings within 40" of the door lock when the door is in
the closed position, shall be fully tempered glass or approved
burglary resistant material, or shall be protected by metal bars,
screens or grills having a maximum opening of 2". The provisions of
the section shall not apply to view ports or windows which do not
exceed 2" in their greatest dimensions. 91.6713

/A\| DESIGNCHANGES  [10.08.20
NO. [ REVISION/SSUE DATE

TYRER A TYREs B TYRE: C TYFED D TYREE E TYRE F TYfRE: G
7346 S. RINDGE AVE.
PLAYA DEL REY , CA 90293

16. Louvered windows shall be protected by metal bars or grills with
openings that have at least one dimension of 6" or less, which are
constructed to preclude human entry. 91.6715.3

17. Other open able windows shall be provided with substantial
locking devices. In B, F, M and S occupancies, such devices shall be
glide bars, bolts cross—bars, and/or padlocks with minimum 9/32"
hardened steel shackles and bolted, hardened steel hasps.

91.6715.2

7

18. Sliding windows shall be provided with a device in the upper
channel of the moving panel to prohibit raising and removing of
moving panel in the closed or partially open position. 91.6715.1

19. Sliding windows shall be equipped with locking device sand shall
be so constructed and installed that they remain intact and engaged
when subjected to the tests specified in 91.6717.2

YPE WINDOW TYPE

20. Any release for metal bars, grills, grates or similar devices
constructed to preclude human entry that are installed shall be = TY-IF“LED D -’YﬂEE E DRAWING TITLE
located on the inside of the adjacent room and at least 24 inches | |-’9’EA A —Y-'%B B | |ﬂEC C ROOF PLAN
from the closest opening through such metal bars, grills, grates or

similar devices that exceeds two inches in any dimension. 91.6715.4

OPENINGS OTHER THAN DOORS OR GLAZED OPENINGS:

21. Al other openings must be protected by metal bars or grilles
with openings of not less than 6 inches in one dimension. 91.6716

23. THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT RESTRICT A FIVE FOOT CLEAR AND UNOBSTRUCTED TO ANY

WATER OR POWER DISTRIBUTION FACILITIES (POWER POLES, PULL BOXES, TRANSFORMERS, \ /N / SHEET

VAULTS, PUMPS, VALVES, METERS, APPURTENANCES, ETC) OR TO THE LOCATION OF THE HOOK—-UP AN , AN ,

THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT BE WITHIN TEN FEET OF ANY POWER LINES—WEHTER OR NOT \ / N / AN / A7 O
THE LINES ARE LOCATED ON THE PROPERTY. FAILURE RO COMPLY MAY CAUSE COSNTRUCTION NS NS DATE .
DELAYS AND/OR ADDITIONAL EXPENSES. 11 1621

DOO 18
i*¥e)
‘ 3"”:0
AN
e

24. AN APPROVED SEISMIC GAS SHUTOFF VALVE WILL BE INSTALLED ON THE FUEL GAS LINE TYﬂEF F TY@EG G SCALE DRAWN BY:
ON THE DOWN STREAM SIDE OF THE UTILITY METER AND BE RIFIDLY CONNECTED TO THE

EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE CONTAINING THE FUEL GAS PIPING. 3/1 6"_1 |_Ou

P.A.



WIDTH x HEIGHT

QTY

REMARKS

DOOR SCHEDULE

ID

LOCATION

THICK

TYPE

FINISH

FRAME

1

D1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

GARAGE

D2

D3

D4

D5

D6

D7

D8

D9

D10

D11

D12

D13

D14

D15

D16

D17

D18

D19

D20

D21

D22

D23

D24

1

1

1

1

1

1

A

C

C

C

C

C

C

B

D

C

E

C

C

C

D

D

F

B

C

C

C

C

C

C

GARAGE

QTY

FRAME FIN

WINDOW SCHEDULE

ID

WIDTH/HEIGHT

LOCATION

FRAME MATL

TYPE

GLAZING

REMARKS

W1

1

W3

W4

W2

1

1

1

W5

1

W8

W6

1

1

W9

W10

W12

W13

W15

W16

W14

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

A

A

B

C

B

A

C

A

C

B

B

B

B

B

TEMP. - TEMPERED

MIR - MIRROR

AL - ALUMINUM

ST - STEEL

SC - SOLID CORE

PG - PAINT GLOSS

AN - ANODIZE

GL - GLASS

V.I.F. - VERIFY IN FIELD

LESS THAN 60" ABOVE WALKING SURFACE.

f. GLAZING 5'-0" FROM TOP OR BOTTOM OF STEPS WITH BOTTOM EDGE

d. IF WITHIN 2' VERTICAL EDGE OF CLOSED DOOR AND WITHIN 5' OF

(ALSO GLAZING IN WALL ENCLOSING THESE COMPARTMENTS WITHIN 

c. DOORS AND ENCLOSURE FOR HOT TUB, BATHTUB, SHOWERS

GLAZING IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS SHALL BE TEMPERED (2406.4)

%%USPECIAL HAZARDS

b. PANELS IN SLIDING OR SWINGING DOORS

a. INGRESS AND EGRESS DOORS.

 5' OF STANDING SURFACE)

 STANDING SURFACE

e. IN WALL ENCLOSING STAIWAY LANDING.

a. 20" MIN. CLEAR WIDTH.

b. 24" MIN. CLEAR HEIGHT.

%%UEMERGENCY ESCAPE/EXIT WINDOW :

b. 5.7 SQ.FT. MIN. OPENABLE AREA.

OPENABLE AREA.

OPENABLE AREA.

FLOOR LEVEL

MIN. SIZE WINDOW

FOR 24" CLEAR HEIGHT

FOR 20" CLEAR WIDTH

MIN. SIZE WINDOW

be of one-piece construction with the jamb or joined by rabbet to the 

with openings of not less than 6 inches in one dimension.  91.6716

21.  All other openings must be protected by metal bars or grilles 

%%UOPENINGS OTHER THAN DOORS OR GLAZED OPENINGS:

similar devices that exceeds two inches in any dimension.  91.6715.4

from the closest opening through such metal bars, grills, grates or 

located on the inside of the adjacent room and at least 24 inches 

constructed to preclude human entry that are installed shall be 

20. Any release for metal bars, grills, grates or similar devices 

when subjected to the tests specified in 91.6717.2

be so constructed and installed that they remain intact and engaged 

19. Sliding windows shall be equipped with locking device sand shall 

moving panel in the closed or partially open position.  91.6715.1

channel of the moving  panel  to prohibit raising and removing of 

18. Sliding windows shall be provided with a device in the upper 

91.6715.2

hardened steel shackles and bolted, hardened steel hasps.  

glide bars, bolts cross-bars, and/or padlocks with minimum 9/32" 

locking devices. In B, F, M and S occupancies, such devices shall be 

17. Other open able windows shall be provided with substantial 

constructed to preclude human entry.  91.6715.3

openings that have at least one dimension of 6" or less, which are 

16. Louvered windows shall be protected by metal bars or grills with 

exceed 2" in their greatest dimensions.  91.6713

the section shall not apply to view ports or windows which do not 

screens or grills having a maximum opening of 2".  The provisions of 

burglary resistant material, or shall be protected by metal bars, 

the closed position, shall be fully tempered glass or approved 

15. Glazed openings within 40" of the door lock when the door is in 

metal bars or grilles.  91.6714 Å

of tempered or approved burglary-resistant material or protected with 

dimension greater than 5 in. but less than 48 in, shall be construction 

14. In B, F, M, and S occupancies, panes of glazing with at least one 

%%UGLAZING:

tools.  91.6712

beyond the face of the door or is otherwise accessible to gripping 

or grille-type doors and cylinder locks or padlocks.  Cylinder projects 

13. Provide metal guides at top and bottom of metal accordion grate 

equivalent device unless secured electrically operated. 91.6711

shackle and bolted , hardened steel hasps, metal slide board, bolt or 

a cylinder lock, padlock with a min. 9/32" diameter hardened steel 

12. Metal or wooden overhead or sliding doors shall be secured with 

so constructed and installed that tests specified in 91.6717.1

11. Sliding doors shall be equipped with locking devices and shall be 

of the moving panel in the closed or partially open position.  916710.

10. Sliding doors shall be provided with device in the upper channel 

than 1 3/8 inches and 3 inches in width. 91.6709.1 item 2

be of soled lumber in thickness with overall dimensions of not less 

have an overall width of not less than 2 inches.  Stiles and rails shall 

part of adjacent panels except mullions not over 18 inches long may 

be no more than 300 sq. in. in area. Mullions shall be considered a 

with shaped portions not less ¼ in. thick and individual panels must  

9. Wood panel type doors must have panels at least 9/16 in. thick 

inches.

which operates the deadbolt shall not be separated by more than 8 

when used in dwelling units.  The door knob and the thumb turn 

considered as a system which requires special knowledge or effort 

latch and which must be separately operated, shall not be 

non-removable thumb turn which is independent of the deadlocking 

operated by a doorknob and a deadbolt operated by a 

8. The use of a locking system which consists of a deadlocking latch 

91.6709.2

expanding-lug deadbolt shall have a minimum throw of ¾".  

embedment of not less than 5/8", and a hook-shaped or an 

7. Straight dead bolts shall have a min. throw of 1" and an 

B,F, and S occupancies.  91.6709.2)

without key, special knowledge or special effort (latch not required in 

key-operated locks on exterior.  Locks must be open able from inside 

6. Provided dead bolts with hardened inserts; deadlocking latch with 

screws no less than 2-1/2" long.  91.6709.5, 91.6709.7

construction shall be secured to the jamb and the wall framing with 

latches and holding device for projecting dead bolts in wood 

¼" dia. Steel jamb stud with ¼" min. protection.  The strike plate for 

5. All pin-type door hinges accessible from outside shall have min. 

feet on the exterior.  91.6708

provided with  a light bulb (60 watt min.) At a maximum height of 8 

4. Every door in a security opening for an apartment house shall be 

jamb.  91.6709.4

core construction.  91.6709.1 - Door stops of in-swinging doors shall 

3. Wood flush-type doors shall be 1 3/8" thick minimum with solid 

%%UDOORS:

similar structures.  91.6707

balcony, or similar surface which is within 8ft. of the utility pole or 

human climbing shall be provided at every portion of every roof, 

2. Screens, barricades, of fences made of material which preclude 

ports in the door or adjoining wall. 91.6706

Windows located in the vicinity of the door or through view

Such view may be provided by a door viewer, through

immediately outside the door without opening the door.

arranged so that the occupant has a view of the area

1. All entry doors to dwelling units or guest rooms shall be

%%UGeneral:

U. SECURITY REQUIREMENTS

23. THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT RESTRICT A FIVE FOOT CLEAR AND UNOBSTRUCTED TO ANY

EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE CONTAINING THE FUEL GAS PIPING.

WATER OR POWER DISTRIBUTION FACILITIES (POWER POLES, PULL BOXES, TRANSFORMERS,

VAULTS, PUMPS, VALVES, METERS, APPURTENANCES, ETC) OR TO THE LOCATION OF THE HOOK-UP

THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT BE WITHIN TEN FEET OF ANY POWER LINES-WEHTER OR NOT

THE LINES ARE LOCATED ON THE PROPERTY. FAILURE RO COMPLY MAY CAUSE COSNTRUCTION

ON THE DOWN STREAM SIDE OF THE UTILITY METER AND BE RIFIDLY CONNECTED TO THE 

24. AN APPROVED SEISMIC GAS SHUTOFF VALVE WILL BE INSTALLED ON THE FUEL GAS LINE

DELAYS AND/OR ADDITIONAL EXPENSES.

WINDOW TYPE

DOOR TYPE

TYP.

2

1

MAIN ENTRY

THRESHOLD AT ENTRY

TYPE A

TYPE B

TYPE B

TYPE A

TYPE C

TYPE D

TYPE C

TYPE D

TYPE E

18'-0"X9'-0"

3'-0"X8'-0"

15'-6"X11'-0"

3'-0"X9'-0"

3'-0"X8'-0"

5'-0"X10'-0"

SECOND FLOOR

7'-6"X11'-0"

2'-8"X9'-0"

3'-0"X9'-0"

3'-0"X9'-0"

27'-6"X11'-0"

17'-6"X9'-0"

5'-4"X8'-0"

4'-6"X8'-0"

2'-8"X8'-0"

3'-0"X8'-0"

2'-8"X8'-0"

3'-0"X8'-0"

BATH #1

5'-0"X12'-0"

17'-0"X11'-0"

4'-0"X3'-0"

SECOND FLOOR

3'-6"X8'-6"

D25

1

20 MIN. SELF CLOSING / SELF LATCHING

TYPE F

TYPE G

TYPE E

C

D26

1

D

D27

1

D

D28

1

11'-9"X9'-0"

D

D29

1

3'-0"X8'-0"

C

DUAL

TBD

TBD

HDR (HT.)

DUAL

TBD

TBD

DUAL

TBD

TBD

9'-0"

9'-0"

12'-0"

10'-0"X6'-0"

DUAL

TBD

TBD

DUAL

TBD

TBD

DUAL

TBD

TBD

CASEMENT

9'-0"

11'-0"

8'-0"

DUAL

TBD

TBD

DUAL

TBD

TBD

8'-0"

8'-0"

DUAL

TBD

TBD

CASEMENT 

6'-0"X9'-0"

DUAL

TBD

TBD

7'-6"X9'-0"

5'-6"X10'-0"

9'-11"X8'-0"

DUAL

TBD

TBD

DUAL

TBD

TBD

DUAL

TBD

TBD

DUAL

TBD

TBD

CASEMENT

FIX/TEMP.

CASEMENT

FIRST FLOOR

8'-0"

9'-0"

9'-0"

10'-0"

8'-0"

8'-0"

FIX/TEMP.

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD - TO BE DETERMINED

2'-0"X8'-0"

3'-0"X8'-0"

3'-0"X8'-0"

2'-8"X8'-0"

FIRST FLOOR

3'-0"X8'-0"

3'-0"X8'-0"

2'-8"X8'-0"

14'-6"X9'-0"

12'-0"X10'-0"
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— — — LINE OF NEW RETAINING WALL 131.5° 520 S.F. 8' 4,160
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{g}% 134.5' 213 S.F. 17 2,343
I
A. GENERAL NOTES 135 30S.F. 11.5° 345
1. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS AT THE SITE. 138.5' 132 S.F. 15' 1,980
2. ALL DETAILS AND NOTES ON RECORD DRAWINGS BY THE ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER 138.5 275 S E. 3 895
ARE TO FOR ALL PERMANENT WORK.
3. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF INDUSTRIAL SAFETY 11.  COOONIUNUSUSIBRECOINONBBY THHE SOILS ENGNEER/GEDLOTEIST ISR ERARIEE FOFOR e 139" 49 SE. 35 171.5
DIVISION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA AND OF THE LOCAL BUILDING CODE. EXCAWTION/SHORING INETPALLATTONL. vy v
SHORING SHALL BE PERFORMED UNDER THE CONTINUOUS INSPECTION AND OBTAIN GRADING INSPECTOR’S AND DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS APPROVAL OF ' ‘
APPROVAL OF THE SOILS ENGINEER. PROPOSED PROCEDURES. 141 181 S.F. 5.5 995.5
5. REGISTERED DEPUTY GRADING INSPECTOR IS REQUIRED ON GRADING AND FOUNDATION T T '
EARTHWORK WHERE CUT OR FILL SLOPES EXCEEDS 2:1. 13.  HEAVY EQUIPMENT OR CRANES SHALL NOT BE LOCATED ADJACENT TO THE T T 142 197 S.F. 6.5 1,280.5
SHORING BULKHEAD EXCEPT WHERE SPECIFICALLY PROVIDED BY THE DESIGN. I [ T I
CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE ALL EXISTING UTILITY LINES PRIOR TO EXCAVATING R 143" 173 S.F 7 5 1 297 5
14.  NO GRADING PERMIT CAN BE ISSUED PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF ANY BUILDING o ' L7
7. AN UNDERGROUND SERVICE ALERT INQUIRY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER MUST BE PERMITS WHEN THE SITE IS LOCATED WITHIN AREA DESIGNATED AS GRADING ' '
OBTAIN AT LEAST TWO WORKING DAYS BEFORE START WORK WITH THIS PERMIT. HILLSIDE 144 230 S.F. 8 1,840
TELEPHONE NO.(800)422—4133. ' i
5. NO DICAATON OF GRADING SFALL CONMENCE UNTL 30 DAY AFTER The 191 TETANNG WAL LOCATED CLOSER O THE TROPERTT e T T e o T ] we | sse |
NOTICE REQUIRED BY THE LOS ANGELES CITY BUILDING CODE HAS BEEN 050,50 146 167 S.F 10 1 670
POSTED ON THE SITE. WALL AND THE NECESSARY STRUCTURAL SUPPORTING MEMBERS UNLESS RECOMMENDED 9694 L :
9. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE SHORING WITH DRAWINGS OF RECORD TO OTHERWISE BY RESPONSIBLE ENGINEER. 147" 173 S.E. 10.5' 1 816.5
ENSURE PROVISIONS FOR POCKETS, BLOCK OUTS, OFFSETS, STEPPED FOTINGS, 16. RETAINING WALLS LOCATED WITHIN SIDE YARDS SHALL NOT EXCEED 6-—FT. PER ZONING CODE.
AND ANY OTHER ITEMS AFFECTED BY THE SHORING. 148" 265 S.F. 11.5 3.047.5
10.  DRAINAGE AND WATERPROOFING BY OTHERS.

TOTAL ECAVATION:

26,020.5 /27 =963.72 C.Y.

963.72 (CUT) - 8.53 (FILL) = 955.19 CY EXPORT
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3/16" = 1'-0"

GRADING PLAN (EXCAVATION)

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS AT THE SITE.

1.

A.   GENERAL NOTES

ALL DETAILS AND NOTES ON RECORD DRAWINGS BY THE ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER

2.

ARE TO FOR ALL PERMANENT WORK.

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF INDUSTRIAL SAFETY

DIVISION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA AND OF THE LOCAL BUILDING CODE.

3.

SHORING SHALL BE PERFORMED UNDER THE CONTINUOUS INSPECTION AND

SOIL ENGINEER SHALL REVIEW THE SHORING DESIGN AND INSTALLATION OF THE

4.

CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE ALL EXISTING UTILITY LINES PRIOR TO EXCAVATING

6.

OBTAIN AT LEAST TWO WORKING DAYS BEFORE START WORK WITH THIS PERMIT.

AN UNDERGROUND SERVICE ALERT INQUIRY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER MUST BE

7.

NOTICE REQUIRED BY THE LOS ANGELES CITY BUILDING CODE HAS BEEN

NO EXCAVATION OR GRADING SHALL COMMENCE UNTIL 30 DAYS AFTER THE

8.

ENSURE PROVISIONS FOR POCKETS, BLOCK OUTS, OFFSETS, STEPPED FOTINGS,

CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE SHORING WITH DRAWINGS OF RECORD TO

9.

AND ANY OTHER ITEMS AFFECTED BY THE SHORING.

10.

DRAINAGE AND WATERPROOFING BY OTHERS.

CONTINUOUS INSPECTION BY THE SOILS ENGINEER/GEOLOGIST IS REQUIRED FOR

11.

APPROVAL OF THE SOILS ENGINEER.

TELEPHONE NO.(800)422-4133.

POSTED ON THE SITE.

EARTHWORK WHERE CUT OR FILL SLOPES EXCEEDS 2:1.

REGISTERED DEPUTY GRADING INSPECTOR IS REQUIRED ON GRADING AND FOUNDATION

5.

OBTAIN GRADING INSPECTOR'S AND DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS APPROVAL OF 

TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL TO BE INSTALLED BETWEEN OCTOBER 1 AND APRIL 15.

12.

EXCAVATION/SHORING INSTALLATION.

SHORING BULKHEAD EXCEPT WHERE SPECIFICALLY PROVIDED BY THE DESIGN.

HEAVY EQUIPMENT OR CRANES SHALL NOT BE LOCATED ADJACENT TO THE

13.

PROPOSED PROCEDURES.

PERMITS WHEN THE SITE IS LOCATED WITHIN AREA DESIGNATED AS GRADING

NO GRADING PERMIT CAN BE ISSUED PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF ANY BUILDING 

14.

HILLSIDE.

WALL SHALL BE BACKFILLED NOT LATER THAN 10 DAYS AFTER THE CONSTRUCTION OF 

RETAINING WALLS LOCATED CLOSER TO THE PROPERTY LINE THAN THE HEIGHT OF THE 

15.

WALL AND THE NECESSARY STRUCTURAL SUPPORTING MEMBERS UNLESS RECOMMENDED

OTHERWISE BY RESPONSIBLE ENGINEER.

RETAINING WALLS LOCATED WITHIN SIDE YARDS SHALL NOT EXCEED 6-FT. PER ZONING CODE.

16.

LINE OF NEW FIRST FLOOR

LINE OF NEW RETAINING WALL

LINE OF EXISTING BUILDING
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GRADI Neionedhydui (F'TLL )

3 /1646 =1d'—0"

FILL
PATTERN AREA SIZE(S.F) | FILLDEPTH | CUBIC YARDS
A9 Y s 1225 461 S F. 0.5 230.5
TOTAL FILL: 230.5 /27 =8.53 C.Y.

B. GRADING NOTES

1. GRADED SLOPES ARE LIMITED TO A MAXIMUM SLOPE OF 2:1.
ALL GRADING SLOPES SHALL BE PLANTED AND SPRINKLERED.

STANDARD 12 INCH BERM IS REQUIRED AT THE TOP OF ALL GRADED SLOPES

NO FILL TO BE PLACED UNTIL THE CITY GRADING INSPECTOR HAS INSPECTED AND
APPROVED THE BOTTOM EXCAVATION.

INIG) IR RTRIE

4. MAN—MADE FILL SHALL BE COMPACTED TO A MINIMUM RELATIVE COMPACTION OF 907% MAX.

DRY DENSITY WITHIN 40 FEET BELOW FINISH GRADE AND 93% MAX. DRY DENSITY DEEPER
THANHAND 46 EEE THBEICOW FHINEBH GRADE, UNUESESA AOWRFE RERATWEVEONIBGKNENONONOINESS ESS
THAN 90% OF MAX. DRY DENSITY) IS JUSTIFIED BY THE SOILS ENGINEER.

5.  TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL TO BE INSTALLED BETWEEN OCTOBER 1 AND APRIL 15.
OBTAIN GRADING INSPECTOR’S AND DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS APPROVAL OF
PROPOSED PROCEDURES. [>200 CY] (7007.1)
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PREPARED. PUBLICATION AND
REPRODUCTION IS RESTRICTED TO
SUCH USE. PUBLICATION AND
REPRODUCTION BY ANY METHOD, IN
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OWNER

fi} DESIGN CHANGES 10.08.20
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DRAWING TITLE
GRADING PLAN

A
DATE G'2
11.16.21

SCALE

3/16"=1"-0"

DRAWN BY:

P.A.


3/16" = 1'-0"

GRADING PLAN (FILL)

GRADED SLOPES ARE LIMITED TO A MAXIMUM SLOPE OF 2:1.

1.

B.   GRADING NOTES

STANDARD 12 INCH BERM IS REQUIRED AT THE TOP OF ALL GRADED SLOPES

2.

NO FILL TO BE PLACED UNTIL THE CITY GRADING INSPECTOR HAS INSPECTED AND

3.

APPROVED THE BOTTOM EXCAVATION.

MAN-MADE FILL SHALL BE COMPACTED TO A MINIMUM RELATIVE COMPACTION OF 90%%% MAX.

4.

DRY DENSITY WITHIN 40 FEET BELOW FINISH GRADE AND 93%%% MAX. DRY DENSITY DEEPER

THAN 40 FEET BELOW FINISH GRADE, UNLESS A LOWER RELATIVE COMPACTION (NOT LESS 

THAN 90%%% OF MAX. DRY DENSITY) IS JUSTIFIED BY THE SOILS ENGINEER.

ALL GRADING SLOPES SHALL BE PLANTED AND SPRINKLERED.

TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL TO BE INSTALLED BETWEEN OCTOBER 1 AND APRIL 15.

5.

OBTAIN GRADING INSPECTOR'S AND DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS APPROVAL OF

PROPOSED PROCEDURES. [>200 CY] (7007.1)
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LINE OF EXISTING BUILDING
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